

APP-CSE 2022 FORM

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN - COMMON-USE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2022 FORM

Introduction:

This form contains the common-use supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service – Department of Budget and Management (PS-DBM) that may be purchased by government agencies. Consistent with the DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated 08 November 2018, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's annual procurement request for all its CSE requirements. Only agencies with uploaded APP-CSE in the Virtual Store will be able to purchase CSE from the PS-DBM. Note that the items listed on this form have been arranged in accordance with the United Nations Standard Products and Services Code (UNSPC) in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Reminders:

- 1.0 The APP-CSE form must be accomplished using Microsoft Excel format. The APP-CSE shall be deemed incorrect or invalid if the form used is other than the prescribed format which is downloadable from the Virtual Store.
- 2.0 All information must be provided accurately.
- 3.0 Kindly refer to the CSE catalogue on the PS-DBM website ([www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph](http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph)) for the detailed technical specifications and sample photo of the items.
- 4.0 Do not delete, add, or revise any items or rows on the PART I of this template otherwise the form will be deemed invalid.
- 5.0 Additional rows for other items may be inserted in PART II, if necessary. Note that this is only applicable in the PART II of the form.
- 6.0 Once signed and approved by the Property/Supply Officer, Accountant/Budget Officer, and Head of the Agency/Office, kindly upload the soft copy of the APP-CSE in Microsoft Excel format as well as the original signed copy in Portable Document Format (PDF) to the agency's Virtual Store account on or before the prescribed period.
- 7.0 Should there be changes in the agency's CSE requirements, the agency may edit their uploaded APP-CSE directly on their Virtual Store account. However, the agency must ensure that a signed and approved copy of the supplemental APP-CSE form is available. Note that all CSE requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE form will not be covered by a supplemental APP-CSE.
- 8.0 For further assistance or clarification, agencies may contact the Marketing and Sales Division of PS-DBM at (02) 8-689-7750 local 4004, 4005, 4019, or visit the PS-DBM website ([www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph](http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph)) for the guide on how to fill-out the APP-CSE.

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2021-1 dated 03 June 2021, issued by AO 25, the APP-CSE for FY 2022 must be submitted on or before **31 August 2021**.

Department/Bureau/Office: **AGRICULTURAL TRAINING INSTITUTE**  
 Region: **MAIN & NCR**  
 Address: **ATI BUILDING, ELLIPTICAL ROAD, DILIMAN, QUEZON CITY**

Agency Account Code: **D070**  
 Organization Type: **NATIONAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY (NGA)**

Contact Person: **KEMUEL M. BORROMEO**  
 Position: **DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER II**  
 E-mail: **[bacsec@ati.da.gov.ph](mailto:bacsec@ati.da.gov.ph)**  
 Telephone/Mobile No: **8929-8541 local 223**

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue (as of 30 April 2021)	Total Amount for the year						
		JAN	FEB	MAR	Q1 Quantity	Q1 Amount	APR	MAY	JUNE	Q2 Quantity	Q2 Amount	JULY	AUG	SEPT	Q3 Quantity	Q3 Amount	OCT				NOV	DEC	Q4 Quantity	Q4 Amount		
<b>REGULAR FUNDS</b>																										
<b>PART I. AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM (MAIN WAREHOUSE AND DEPOTS)</b>																										
<b>PESTICIDES OR PEST REPELLENTS</b>																										
1	10191509-IN-A01	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type	can	64	-	11	75	10,452.00	-	11	-	11	1,532.96	49	-	11	60	8,361.60	11	-	-	11	1,532.96	157	139.36	21,879.52
<b>PERFUMES OR COLOGNES OR FRAGRANCES</b>																										
2	53131626-HS-S01	LIQUID HAND SANITIZER, 500mL	bottle	159	-	-	159	24,077.37	-	-	-	-	-	63	-	50	113	17,111.59	-	-	-	-	-	272	151.43	41,188.96
<b>ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS</b>																										
3	12191601-AL-E04	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 68%-72%, 500 ml	bottle	297	-	-	297	19,768.32	-	-	-	-	-	274	-	-	274	18,237.44	-	-	-	-	-	571	66.56	38,005.76
4	12191601-AL-E03	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, 1 Gallon	gallon	101	-	-	101	39,179.92	-	-	-	-	-	120	-	-	120	46,550.40	-	-	-	-	-	221	387.92	85,730.32
7	51471505-PO-P01	POVIDONE IODINE, 10 % solution, 120 ml	gallon	13	-	-	13	2,700.75	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	415.50	-	-	-	-	-	15	207.75	3,116.25
<b>COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISPERSIONS</b>																										
8	12171703-SI-P01	INK, for stamp pad	bottle	24	1	1	26	819.52	1	1	1	3	94.56	3	1	1	5	157.60	1	1	1	3	94.56	37	31.52	1,166.24
<b>FILMS</b>																										
9	13111203-AC-F01	ACETATE	roll	10	-	-	10	8,478.20	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	8,478.20	-	-	-	-	-	20	847.82	16,956.40
<b>PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS</b>																										
12	14111525-CA-A01	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	pack	100	-	-	100	8,372.00	-	-	-	-	-	30	-	-	30	2,511.60	-	-	-	-	-	130	83.72	10,883.60
16	14111506-CF-L21	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280 X 241mm	box	1	-	-	1	906.36	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	906.36	-	-	-	-	-	2	906.36	1,812.72
20	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	pad	107	-	-	107	3,965.42	-	-	-	-	-	30	-	-	30	1,111.80	-	-	-	-	-	137	37.06	5,077.22
21	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	pad	64	-	-	64	3,793.92	-	-	-	-	-	53	-	-	53	3,141.84	-	-	-	-	-	117	59.28	6,935.76
22	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 3"	pad	80	-	-	80	4,326.40	-	-	-	-	-	67	-	-	67	3,623.36	-	-	-	-	-	147	54.08	7,949.76
24	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPY, A4, 80 gsm	reams	802	-	-	802	109,601.32	-	-	-	-	-	702	-	-	702	95,935.32	-	-	-	-	-	1,504	136.66	205,536.64
25	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPY, Legal, 80gsm	reams	423	-	-	423	54,021.33	-	-	-	-	-	298	-	-	298	38,057.58	-	-	-	-	-	721	127.71	92,078.91
26	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, Multi-Purpose, A4, 70 gsm	reams	15	-	-	15	1,473.90	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	98.26	1,473.90
27	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, multi-purpose, legal, 70gsm	reams	5	-	-	5	592.30	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	118.46	592.30
28	14111531-PP-R01	PAD PAPER, ruled	pad	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	29.12	0.00
29	14111503-PA-P01	PAPER, parchment	box	550	-	-	550	53,927.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	550	98.05	53,927.50
31	14111531-RE-B01	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	31	-	-	31	2,192.32	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	31	70.72	2,192.32
32	14111531-RE-B02	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	57	-	-	57	5,809.44	-	-	-	-	-	54	-	-	54	5,503.68	-	-	-	-	-	111	101.92	11,313.12
33	14111704-TT-P02	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2-ply, 100% recycled	pack	322	-	-	322	27,962.48	-	-	-	-	-	217	-	-	217	18,844.28	-	-	-	-	-	539	86.84	46,806.76
34	14111704-IFPT01	TISSUE, interfolded paper towel	pack	332	-	-	332	11,566.88	-	-	-	-	-	226	-	-	226	7,873.84	-	-	-	-	-	558	34.84	19,440.72
35	14111704-TT-P04	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, Interfolded Paper Towel	pack	141	-	-	141	4,765.80	-	-	-	-	-	100	-	-	100	3,380.00	-	-	-	-	-	241	33.80	8,145.80
<b>BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES</b>																										
36	26111702-BT-A02	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AA	pack	180	-	-	180	6,534.00	-	-	-	-	-	117	-	-	117	4,247.10	-	-	-	-	-	297	36.30	10,781.10

37	26111702-BT-A01	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AAA	pack	188	-	-	188	3,709.24	-	-	-	-	-	135	-	-	135	2,663.55	-	-	-	-	-	323	19.73	6,372.79	
38	26111702-BT-A03	BATTERY, dry Cell, size D	pack	55	-	-	55	5,291.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	55	96.20	5,291.00	
<b>MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES</b>																											
39	31201610-GL-J01	GLUE, all purpose	jar	47	-	-	47	3,360.50	-	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	1,072.50	-	-	-	-	-	62	71.50	4,433.00	
40	31151804-SW-H01	STAPLE WIRE, heavy duty, binder type, 23/13	box	111	-	-	111	2,193.36	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	111	19.76	2,193.36	
41	31151804-SW-S01	STAPLE WIRE, standard	box	73	-	-	73	1,635.93	-	-	-	-	-	31	-	-	31	694.71	-	-	-	-	-	104	22.41	2,330.64	
42	31201502-TA-E01	TAPE, electrical	roll	71	-	-	71	1,325.57	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	71	18.67	1,325.57	
43	31201503-TA-M01	TAPE, masking, 24mm	roll	117	-	-	117	6,388.20	-	-	-	-	-	29	-	-	29	1,583.40	-	-	-	-	-	146	54.60	7,971.60	
44	31201503-TA-M02	TAPE, MASKING, 48mm	roll	96	-	-	96	10,233.60	-	-	-	-	-	19	-	-	19	2,025.40	-	-	-	-	-	115	106.60	12,259.00	
45	31201517-TA-P01	TAPE, packaging, 48mm	roll	100	-	-	100	2,236.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100	22.36	2,236.00	
46	31201512-TA-T01	TAPE, transparent, 24mm	roll	110	-	-	110	1,109.90	-	-	-	-	-	37	-	-	37	373.33	-	-	-	-	-	147	10.09	1,483.23	
47	31201512-TA-T02	TAPE, transparent, 48mm	roll	88	-	-	88	1,757.36	-	-	-	-	-	27	-	-	27	539.19	-	-	-	-	-	115	19.97	2,296.55	
48	31151507-TW-P01	TWINE, plastic	roll	113	-	-	113	6,581.12	-	-	-	-	-	12	-	-	12	698.88	-	-	-	-	-	125	58.24	7,280.00	
<b>HEATING AND VENTILATION AND AIR CIRCULATION</b>																											
49	40101604-EF-G01	ELECTRIC FAN, industrial, ground type	unit	2	-	-	2	2,219.36	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	1,109.68	2,219.36	
51	40101604-EF-S01	ELECTRIC FAN, stand type	unit	5	-	-	5	4,284.30	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	856.86	4,284.30	
<b>MEDICAL THERMOMETERS AND ACCESSORIES</b>																											
53	41112224-TG-T02	THERMOGUN	piece	6	-	-	6	15,194.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	2,532.40	15,194.40	
<b>MEASURING AND OBSERVING AND TESTING EQUIPMENT</b>																											
56	41111604-RU-P02	RULER, plastic, 450mm	piece	23	-	-	23	406.64	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	23	17.68	406.64	
<b>CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES</b>																											
57	47131812-AF-A01	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol type	can	53	-	-	53	4,781.66	-	-	-	-	-	51	-	-	51	4,601.22	-	-	-	-	-	104	90.22	9,382.88	
58	47131604-BR-S01	BROOM, soft, tambo	piece	5	-	-	5	681.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	136.24	681.20	
60	47131829-TB-C01	CLEANER, toilet and urinal	bottle	23	-	-	23	956.80	-	-	-	-	-	18	-	-	18	748.80	-	-	-	-	-	41	41.60	1,705.60	
61	47131805-CL-P01	CLEANSER, scouring powder	can	13	-	-	13	310.96	-	-	-	-	-	8	-	-	8	191.36	-	-	-	-	-	21	23.92	502.32	
62	47131811-DE-B02	DETERGENT BAR, 140g	piece	10	-	-	10	83.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	8.30	83.00	
63	47131811-DE-P03	DETERGENT POWDER, all-purpose, 1kg	pack	6	-	-	6	324.48	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	54.08	-	-	-	-	-	7	54.08	378.56	
64	47131803-DS-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type	can	165	-	-	165	21,278.40	-	-	-	-	-	134	-	-	134	17,280.64	-	-	-	-	-	299	128.96	38,559.04	
65	47131601-DU-P01	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic	piece	5	-	-	5	124.15	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	24.83	124.15	
66	51241552-SH-S01	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE, 3.785 liters	gallon	5	-	-	5	656.25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	131.25	656.25	
67	73101612-HS-L01	LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500mL	bottle	131	-	-	131	13,487.76	-	-	-	-	-	98	-	-	98	10,090.08	-	-	-	-	-	229	102.96	23,577.84	
69	47131830-FC-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type	can	6	-	-	6	720.72	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	120.12	720.72	
70	47121804-MP-B01	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	unit	1	-	-	1	2,288.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	2,288.00	2,288.00	
73	47131501-RG-C01	RAGS, all cotton	bundle	38	-	-	38	2,045.16	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	38	53.82	2,045.16	
74	47131602-SC-N01	SCOURING PAD	pack	13	-	-	13	1,460.16	-	-	-	-	-	12	-	-	12	1,347.84	-	-	-	-	-	25	112.32	2,808.00	
75	47121701-TB-P04	TRASHBAG, GPP specs, black, 940mmx1016mm	pack	165	-	-	165	22,222.20	-	-	-	-	-	129	-	-	129	17,373.72	-	-	-	-	-	294	134.68	39,595.92	
76	47121702-WB-P01	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	piece	15	-	-	15	419.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	27.96	419.40	
<b>INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES</b>																											
79	43211503-LAP001	LAPTOP FOR MID-RANGE USERS	unit	3	-	-	3	124,176.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	41,392.00	124,176.00	
80	43201827-HD-X02	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1 TB	piece	30	-	-	30	77,965.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	2,598.84	77,965.20	
81	43202010-FD-U01	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB	piece	93	-	-	93	15,571.92	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	93	167.44	15,571.92	
82	43211708-MO-001	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB connection type	unit	2	-	-	2	222.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	111.30	222.60	
83	43211708-MO-002	MOUSE, WIRELESS, USB	unit	33	-	-	33	5,082.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	33	154.00	5,082.00	
85	43212102-PR-D01	PRINTER, impact, dot matrix, 9 pins, 80 columns	unit	2	-	-	2	18,383.04	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	9,191.52	18,383.04	
<b>OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES</b>																											
89	44122105-BF-C01	CLIP, backfold, 19mm	box	130	-	-	130	1,138.80	-	-	-	-	-	23	-	-	23	201.48	-	-	-	-	-	153	8.76	1,340.28	
90	44122105-BF-C02	CLIP, backfold, 25mm	box	118	-	-	118	1,795.96	-	-	-	-	-	17	-	-	17	258.74	-	-	-	-	-	135	15.22	2,054.70	
91	44122105-BF-C03	CLIP, backfold, 32mm	box	74	-	-	74	1,654.64	-	-	-	-	-	18	-	-	18	402.48	-	-	-	-	-	92	22.36	2,057.12	
92	44122105-BF-C04	CLIP, backfold, 50mm	box	51	-	-	51	2,784.60	-	-	-	-	-	16	-	-	16	873.60	-	-	-	-	-	67	54.60	3,658.20	
93	44121801-CT-R02	CORRECTION TAPE, 8m	piece	82	-	-	82	957.76	-	-	-	-	-	76	-	-	76	887.68	-	-	-	-	-	158	11.68	1,845.44	
94	44111515-DF-B01	DATA FILE BOX	piece	50	-	-	50	3,860.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	77.20	3,860.00	
95	44122011-DF-F01	DATA FOLDER	piece	25	-	-	25	1,716.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	68.64	1,716.00	
96	44121506-EN-D01	ENVELOPE, documentary, A4	box	34	-	-	34	22,885.06	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	34	673.09	22,885.06	

97	44121506-EN-D02	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	box	32	-	-	32	29,669.12	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	32	927.16	29,669.12
98	44121506-EN-X01	ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal	box	11	-	-	11	8,122.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	11	738.40	8,122.40
99	44121506-EN-X02	ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic	piece	90	-	-	90	2,744.10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	90	30.49	2,744.10
100	44121506-EN-M02	ENVELOPE, mailing	box	2	-	-	2	756.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	378.20	756.40
101	44121504-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, mailing, with window	box	1	-	-	1	433.68	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	433.68	433.68
102	44111912-ER-B01	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	2	-	-	2	20.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	10.30	20.60
103	44122118-FA-P01	FASTENER, metal, non-sharp edges	box	6	-	-	6	500.46	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	83.41	500.46
104	44111515-FO-X01	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, legal	piece	40	-	-	40	3,441.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40	86.04	3,441.60
105	44122018-FT-D01	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	set	45	-	-	45	500.85	-	-	-	-	30	-	-	30	333.90	-	-	-	-	75	11.13	834.75
106	44122018-FT-D02	FILE TAB DIVIDER, legal	set	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	14.23	0.00
107	44122011-FO-F01	FOLDER, fancy, with slide, A4	bundle	25	-	-	25	6,760.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	270.40	6,760.00
108	44122011-FO-F02	FOLDER, fancy, with slide, legal	bundle	5	-	-	5	1,559.40	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	311.88	-	-	-	-	6	311.88	1,871.28
109	44122011-FO-L01	FOLDER, L-type, A4	pack	9	-	-	9	1,542.87	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	171.43	1,542.87
110	44122011-FO-L02	FOLDER, L-type, legal	pack	30	-	-	30	7,297.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	243.24	7,297.20
111	44122027-FO-P01	FOLDER, pressboard	box	2	-	-	2	1,905.28	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	952.64	1,905.28
112	44122011-FO-T03	FOLDER, with tab, A4	pack	2	-	-	2	558.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	279.00	558.00
113	44122011-FO-T04	FOLDER, with tab, legal	pack	2	-	-	2	642.72	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	321.36	642.72
114	44122008-IT-T01	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	box	20	-	-	20	1,133.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	56.68	1,133.60
115	44111515-MF-B02	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, large	piece	10	-	-	10	416.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	41.60	416.00
116	44121716-MA-F01	MARKER, fluorescent	set	30	-	-	30	1,099.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	36.66	1,099.80
117	44121708-MW-B01	MARKER, whiteboard, black	piece	83	-	-	83	1,110.54	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	83	13.38	1,110.54
118	44121708-MW-B02	MARKER, whiteboard, blue	piece	60	-	-	60	802.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	60	13.38	802.80
119	44121708-MW-B03	MARKER, whiteboard, red	piece	55	-	-	55	735.90	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	55	13.38	735.90
120	44121708-MP-B01	MARKER, permanent, black, bullet type	piece	70	-	-	70	628.60	-	-	-	-	67	-	-	67	601.66	-	-	-	-	137	8.98	1,230.26
121	44121708-MP-B02	MARKER, permanent, blue, bullet type	piece	33	-	-	33	296.34	-	-	-	-	35	-	-	35	314.30	-	-	-	-	68	8.98	610.64
122	44121708-MP-B03	MARKER, permanent, red, bullet type	piece	53	-	-	53	475.94	-	-	-	-	17	-	-	17	152.66	-	-	-	-	70	8.98	628.60
123	44122104-PC-G01	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 33mm	box	285	-	-	285	2,211.60	-	-	-	-	86	-	-	86	667.36	-	-	-	-	371	7.76	2,878.96
124	44122104-PC-J02	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 50mm	box	113	-	-	113	1,557.14	-	-	-	-	67	-	-	67	923.26	-	-	-	-	180	13.78	2,480.40
125	44121706-PE-L01	PENCIL, lead, with eraser	box	50	-	-	50	1,039.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	20.79	1,039.50
126	44122037-RB-P10	RING BINDER, plastic, 32mm	bundle	30	-	-	30	7,193.70	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	239.79	7,193.70
127	44122101-RU-B01	RUBBER BAND, No. 18	box	112	-	-	112	11,205.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	112	100.05	11,205.60
128	44121905-SP-F01	STAMP PAD, felt	piece	5	-	-	5	174.75	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	34.95	174.75
129	44121612-BL-H01	BLADE, for general purpose cutter / utility knife	piece	22	-	-	22	326.04	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	22	14.82	326.04
130	44121612-CU-H01	CUTTER/UTILITY KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	52	-	-	52	1,738.36	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	52	33.43	1,738.36
131	44103202-DS-M01	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE	piece	5	-	-	5	2,269.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	453.96	2,269.80
132	44121619-PS-M01	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece	39	-	-	39	7,904.13	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	39	202.67	7,904.13
133	44101602-PU-P01	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty	piece	16	-	-	16	2,412.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	16	150.80	2,412.80
134	44121618-SS-S01	SCISSORS, symmetrical	pair	80	-	-	80	3,244.80	-	-	-	-	21	-	-	21	851.76	-	-	-	-	101	40.56	4,096.56
135	44121615-ST-S01	STAPLER, standard type	piece	60	-	-	60	8,424.00	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	3,510.00	-	-	-	-	85	140.40	11,934.00
136	44121615-ST-B01	STAPLER, heavy duty, binder type	unit	15	-	-	15	13,713.30	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	914.22	13,713.30
137	44121613-SR-P01	STAPLE REMOVER, plier type	piece	19	-	-	19	473.10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	19	24.90	473.10
138	44121605-TD-T01	TAPE DISPENSER, table top	piece	20	-	-	20	1,284.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	64.20	1,284.00
139	44101602-PB-M01	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, 50mm binding capacity	unit	1	-	-	1	9,534.72	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	9,534.72	9,534.72
140	44101807-CA-C01	CALCULATOR, compact	unit	25	-	-	25	8,671.25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	346.85	8,671.25
141	44101714-FX-M01	FACSIMILE MACHINE	unit	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,642.00	0.00
142	44101601-PT-M01	PAPER TRIMMER / CUTTING MACHINE, table top	unit	1	-	-	1	9,297.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	9,297.60	9,297.60
143	44101603-PS-M01	PAPER SHREDDER	unit	3	-	-	3	17,097.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	5,699.20	17,097.60
<b>PRINTER OR FACSIMILE OR PHOTOCOPIER SUPPLIES</b>																								
147	44103109-BR-D06	Drum Cart, Brother DR-451CL,high yield 30000 pages	Cart	6	-	-	6	40,560.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	6,760.00	40,560.00
157	44103105-EP-B17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	cart	50	-	-	50	12,480.00	-	-	-	-	50	-	-	50	12,480.00	-	-	-	-	100	249.60	24,960.00
158	44103105-EP-C17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	cart	35	-	-	35	8,736.00	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	4,992.00	-	-	-	-	55	249.60	13,728.00
159	44103105-EP-M17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	cart	35	-	-	35	8,736.00	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	4,992.00	-	-	-	-	55	249.60	13,728.00
160	44103105-EP-Y17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	cart	35	-	-	35	8,736.00	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	4,992.00	-	-	-	-	55	249.60	13,728.00



Charger for rechargeable batteries, AA and AAA	piece	2	-	-	2	14,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
CLEAR FOLDER, LEGAL	piece	50	-	-	50	1,500.00	-	-	-	-	50	-	-	50	1,500.00	-	-	-	-	100	30.00	3,000.00
CLIPBOARD, LEGAL	piece	5	-	-	5	300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	60.00	300.00
Corkboard (12 x 24 in) with aluminum frame	piece	9	-	-	9	5,220.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	580.00	5,220.00
CORRECTION FLUID WATERBASE, 20ml	bottle	2	-	-	2	100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	50.00	100.00
CORRUGATED BOX, BIG	piece	500	-	-	500	100,000.00	-	-	-	-	500	-	-	500	100,000.00	-	-	-	-	1,000	200.00	200,000.00
Crayons, Jumbo	box	30	-	-	30	2,250.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	75.00	2,250.00
CUTTER, Snap Blade, Big	piece	13	-	-	13	650.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	500.00	-	-	-	-	23	50.00	1,150.00
CUTTER, Snap Blade, Small	piece	50	-	-	50	2,500.00	-	-	-	-	50	-	-	50	2,500.00	-	-	-	-	100	50.00	5,000.00
DATA FOLDER W/ MECHANISM, HORIZONTAL LEGAL, DARK BLUE (ARCH FILE) 9 X 15 INCHES	piece	100	-	-	100	37,500.00	-	-	-	-	100	-	-	100	37,500.00	-	-	-	-	200	375.00	75,000.00
DATA FOLDER W/ MECHANISM, VERTICAL, LEGAL, BLACK (ARCH FILE)	piece	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	9,375.00	-	-	-	-	25	375.00	9,375.00
DATA FOLDER W/ MECHANISM, VERTICAL, LEGAL, DARK BLUE (ARCH FILE)	piece	50	-	-	50	18,750.00	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	9,375.00	-	-	-	-	75	375.00	28,125.00
Desktop Sharpener	piece	2	-	-	2	1,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	750.00	1,500.00
ENVELOPE, Corporate, A4 w/ C2S 100 material	box	500	-	-	500	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	500	-	-	500	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	1,000	20.00	20,000.00
ENVELOPE, Corporate, A4 w/ printing book 60 material	piece	500	-	-	500	70,000.00	-	-	-	-	500	-	-	500	70,000.00	-	-	-	-	1,000	140.00	140,000.00
ENVELOPE, special white/box	box	1	-	-	1	3,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
EPSON LX-310 S015632 (18.0 meters/59.0 Feet) Ribbon Cartridge	ribbon cart	3	-	-	3	450.00	-	-	-	-	3	-	-	3	450.00	-	-	-	-	6	150.00	900.00
FASTENER, Plastic, 50 sets per box	box	45	-	-	45	9,000.00	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	70	200.00	14,000.00
FILING FOLDER, LEGAL, COLOR GREEN WITHOUT TAB	piece	50	-	-	50	500.00	-	-	-	-	50	-	-	50	500.00	-	-	-	-	100	10.00	1,000.00
FOLDER DIVIDER JC 9004 A4, 10 tabs plastic 11 holes assorted color	piece	23	-	-	23	1,610.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	23	70.00	1,610.00
GLUE, white (for bonding wood, paper, cardboard, and other heavy materials). 1kilo	piece	15	-	-	15	22,500.00	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	22,500.00	-	-	-	-	30	1,500.00	45,000.00
Heavy duty adhesive glue	piece	5	-	-	5	15,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	3,000.00	15,000.00
HI TECH POINT ROLLERBALL PEN BXV5 BLUE 0.5MM	piece	119	-	-	119	9,520.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	119	80.00	9,520.00
Highlighter pen, yellow	piece	12	-	-	12	600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	50.00	600.00
Hotmelt Glue Gun	piece	6	-	-	6	2,880.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	480.00	2,880.00
Hotmelt Glue Stick	pack	10	-	-	10	500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	50.00	500.00
Ink Ribbon/cartridge for amano BX-1600 Ink Black	ribbon cart	2	-	-	2	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	500.00	1,000.00
Laminating film pouches A4 250MIC 100pcs per ream 216mmx303mm	ream	5	-	-	5	6,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	1,200.00	6,000.00
LAMINATING FILM, A3, 250mic (100PCS/PACK)	pack	3	-	-	3	2,700.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	900.00	2,700.00
Laminating Film, legal, 20pcs/pack	pack	46	-	-	46	10,120.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	46	220.00	10,120.00
LAMINATING POUCHES, 100mm x 150mm, 250MIC 100pcs per/pack,	pack	4	-	-	4	1,200.00	-	-	-	-	3	-	-	3	900.00	-	-	-	-	7	300.00	2,100.00
Lever Arch File (Legal: 8.5 x 14")	piece	20	-	-	20	8,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	400.00	8,000.00
MAGAZINE FILE, HORIZONTAL, (DARK BLUE) 15.5 x 4.5 x9.5 inches	piece	10	-	-	10	1,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	150.00	1,500.00
MAGAZINE FILE, VERTICAL, H-11.5" x W10" size ( Dark Blue)	piece	20	-	-	20	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	40	150.00	6,000.00
Magfile Closed (Black, Horizontal, Legal)	piece	10	-	-	10	2,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	260.00	2,600.00
MANUAL SADDLE STITCH CENTER SEAM STAPLER HAND	piece	4	-	-	4	32,800.00	-	-	-	-	4	-	-	4	32,800.00	-	-	-	-	8	8,200.00	65,600.00
Mega Box (L120, with wheels)	piece	9	-	-	9	11,700.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	1,300.00	11,700.00
Megabox 12L Storage Box STACKABLE 40x29x14cm( BLACK)	unit	2	-	-	2	600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	300.00	600.00
Meter Stick - 1 meter	pcs	10	-	-	10	1,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	120.00	1,200.00
PAGE MARKERS, 8 assorted colors/pack	pack	10	-	-	10	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	500.00	5,000.00
PASTE Water Well w/ Spatula, 200g	bottle	2	-	-	2	100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	50.00	100.00
PENCIL 4B2 No. 2, Medium, lead, with eraser (12pcs/box)	box	9	-	-	9	810.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	90.00	810.00
PLASTIC COVER	roll	4	-	-	4	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
Plastic Envelope (Long w/ zipper and holder, transparent)	piece	5	-	-	5	1,122.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	224.40	1,122.00
Plastic Envelope (Long)	piece	45	-	-	45	2,700.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	45	60.00	2,700.00
PLASTIC FILE FOLDER, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE	piece	5	-	-	5	100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	20.00	100.00
PLASTIC FILE FOLDER, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE	piece	15	-	-	15	300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	20.00	300.00
PLASTIC FOLDER BOTTOM SEAL, L-TYPE, A4 SIZE (50pcs/pack)	pack	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	240.00	-	-	-	-	1	240.00	240.00
PLASTIC FOLDER BOTTOM SEAL, L-TYPE, LEGAL SIZE (50pcs/pack)	pack	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	250.00	-	-	-	-	1	250.00	250.00
PLASTIC NOTES FILM PE-15 (neon colors) self adhesive (250 INDEX)	box	40	-	-	40	2,400.00	-	-	-	-	49	-	-	49	2,940.00	-	-	-	-	89	60.00	5,340.00
PUSH PIN, 100 pieces per case	box	32	-	-	32	1,920.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	32	60.00	1,920.00
Ribbon for bundy clock (model: Coromano 9000)	ribbon cart	1	-	-	1	100.00	-	-	-	-	4	-	-	4	400.00	-	-	-	-	5	100.00	500.00
RIBBON, FOR MANUAL TYPEWRITER, In box, with each spool individually wrapped in plastic	ribbon cart	4	-	-	4	240.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	60.00	240.00

	RIBBON, polyester satin, 1/4", 50 yards, blue	roll	10	-	-	10	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	100.00	1,000.00			
	SCISSORS, heavy duty, big	piece	10	-	-	10	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	200.00	2,000.00			
	SIGN PEN, GREEN, LIQUID GEL INK (0.5mm needle)	piece	8	-	-	8	640.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	80.00	640.00			
	STAMP PAD INK, black, 28mL	bottle	6	-	-	6	720.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	120.00	720.00			
	STAMP PAD INK, blue, 28mL	bottle	8	-	-	8	960.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	120.00	960.00			
	STAMP PAD INK, green, 28ml	bottle	2	-	-	2	240.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	120.00	240.00			
	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 28ml	bottle	10	-	-	10	1,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	120.00	1,200.00			
	STAMP PAD INK, red, 28mL	bottle	2	-	-	2	240.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	120.00	240.00			
	STAMP, customized	piece	1	-	-	1	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	2,000.00	2,000.00			
	STAPLE WIRE 23/17	box	9	-	-	9	450.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	50.00	450.00			
	STAPLE WIRE 23/8	box	11	-	-	11	330.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	11	30.00	330.00			
	STAPLE WIRE, 135mm	box	50	-	-	50	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	50	-	-	50	10,000.00	-	-	-	100	200.00	20,000.00			
	STAPLER, heavy duty	piece	5	-	-	5	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	2,000.00	-	-	-	10	400.00	4,000.00			
	STICKY Note Stylish Film Index # 1	pack	15	-	-	15	750.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	50.00	750.00			
	STICKY Note Stylish Film Index # 6	pack	17	-	-	17	850.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	17	50.00	850.00			
	STICKY TABS SIGN HERE, YELLOW, 44 X 25 MM, 100 SHEETS	pack	13	-	-	13	1,040.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	13	80.00	1,040.00			
	TAPE DISPENSER, HANDHELD Heavy duty all size of tape	piece	2	-	-	2	700.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	350.00	700.00			
	TAPE, 3D PVC EMBOSING TAPE (5SET) , black, green. Blue, yellow, red, 9MM X 3 METER	set	5	-	-	5	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	1,000.00	-	-	-	10	200.00	2,000.00			
	TAPE, CLEAR NANO, strongly sticky double sided adhesive 30mm x 3m	roll	5	-	-	5	300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	60.00	300.00			
	Tape, double sided (24 mm x 10 meters)	roll	12	-	-	12	2,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	200.00	2,400.00			
	TAPE, Double-sided, mounting bonding foam type, 1" x 5meter	roll	60	-	-	60	12,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	60	200.00	12,000.00			
	TAPE, Double-sided, tape tissue 24mm x 10m	roll	10	-	-	10	600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	60.00	600.00			
	Tape, Duck tape, 2 Inches	roll	12	-	-	12	2,400.00	-	-	-	-	6	-	-	6	1,200.00	-	-	-	18	200.00	3,600.00			
	Tape, transparent (18 mm x 50 meters)	roll	20	-	-	20	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	100.00	2,000.00			
	Tape, transparent (24 mm x 50 meters)	roll	20	-	-	20	2,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	120.00	2,400.00			
	TAPE, VHB, Double sided adhesive tape fome type waterproof heavy dutv 20mm	roll	55	-	-	55	35,750.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	55	650.00	35,750.00			
	THUMB TACKS	box	22	-	-	22	1,100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	22	50.00	1,100.00			
	Wire loop binder pitch, renz 1" black/roll	roll	5	-	-	5	60,000.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	60,000.00	-	-	-	10	12,000.00	120,000.00			
	Wire loop binder pitch, renz 3/4" black/roll	roll	5	-	-	5	75,000.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	75,000.00	-	-	-	10	15,000.00	150,000.00			
	Wire loop binder pitch, renz 7/16" black/roll	roll	5	-	-	5	75,000.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	75,000.00	-	-	-	10	15,000.00	150,000.00			
	Wire loop binder pitch, renz 7/8" black/roll	roll	5	-	-	5	60,000.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	60,000.00	-	-	-	10	12,000.00	120,000.00			
	Wire loop binder pitch, renz, 1 1/4", black/roll	roll	5	-	-	5	65,000.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	65,000.00	-	-	-	10	13,000.00	130,000.00			
	Wire loop binder pitch, renz, 1/2", black/roll	roll	5	-	-	5	87,500.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	87,500.00	-	-	-	10	17,500.00	175,000.00			
<b>AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT</b>																									
	2 Way Radio	PIECE	5	-	-	5	30,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	6,000.00	30,000.00			
	Digital Voice Recorder with built-in USB	pcs	3	-	-	3	14,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	4,800.00	14,400.00			
	Webcam Web Cam Digital Pc Camera Free driver For PC Laptop Comput	unit	2	-	-	2	4,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2,000.00	4,000.00			
	USB Condenser Microphone with noise cancellation	unit	2	-	-	2	4,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2,000.00	4,000.00			
	Wireless Headphone with microphone	unit	2	-	-	2	20,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	10,000.00	20,000.00			
<b>Cleaning Supplies and Equipment</b>																									
	20 Rolls Sticky Fly Paper Fly Catcher Insect Fly Trap Strips Killer for Indoor Outdoor Use	set	1	-	-	1	350.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	350.00	350.00			
	Air Purifier	piece	2	-	-	2	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	1,500.00	3,000.00			
	Automatic Induction Alcohol Spryer Dispenser Sanitizer	piece	5	-	-	5	4,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	800.00	4,000.00			
	Bleach, 3.785 liters	gallon	6	-	-	6	1,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	200.00	1,200.00			
	Deodorizer cake (paracetamolobenzene) 100g scent. kiwi, samoa, strawberry, jasmine	piece	84	-	-	84	8,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	84	100.00	8,400.00			
	Dishwashing liquid soap calamansi or lemon scent	gallon	10	-	-	10	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	300.00	3,000.00			
	Disinfectant Concentrate Sanitizer Surface Cleaner	gallon	50	-	-	50	22,500.00	20	-	-	20	9,000.00	30	-	-	30	13,500.00	30	-	-	30	13,500.00	130	450.00	58,500.00
	Door Mat cotton (recycled material)	piece	9	-	-	9	450.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	50.00	450.00			
	Face Mask, 3 layer, Non-woven, Disposable, 50 pcs. per box	box	48	-	-	48	7,200.00	-	-	-	-	48	-	-	48	7,200.00	-	-	-	96	150.00	14,400.00			

	Floor Mat, 50*80cm Carpet Super Plush Carpet Soft Mat Fluffy Carpet	piece	4	-	-	4	320.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	80.00	320.00	
	Heavy Duty Pure Stainless Steel, Dustpan	piece	1	-	-	1	550.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	550.00	550.00	
	Liquid Hand Soap, scented, 1 L	piece	59	-	-	59	9,440.00	-	-	-	-	12	-	-	12	1,920.00	-	-	-	-	71	160.00	11,360.00
	Mouse Trap , cage type	piece	10	-	-	10	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Tissue, 3ply, 12 rolls per pack	pack	60	-	-	60	12,000.00	-	-	-	-	60	-	-	60	12,000.00	-	-	-	-	120	200.00	24,000.00
<b>Paper Materials and Products</b>																							
	BOOK PAPER, White, A4, 8 1/4" x 11 3/4", 70 lbs/ream	ream	1,000	-	-	1,000	350,000.00	-	-	-	-	1,000	-	-	1,000	350,000.00	-	-	-	-	2,000	350.00	700,000.00
	BOOK PAPER, White, Long, 8 1/2" x 13", 70 lbs/ream	ream	500	-	-	500	180,000.00	-	-	-	-	500	-	-	500	180,000.00	-	-	-	-	1,000	360.00	360,000.00
	BOOK PAPER, White, Short, 8 1/2" x 11", 70 lbs/ream	ream	1,000	-	-	1,000	320,000.00	-	-	-	-	1,000	-	-	1,000	320,000.00	-	-	-	-	2,000	320.00	640,000.00
	BOOK PAPER, White, Tabloid, 11"x17", 70 lbs/ream	ream	500	-	-	500	750,000.00	-	-	-	-	500	-	-	500	750,000.00	-	-	-	-	1,000	1,500.00	1,500,000.00
	Certificate Frame, 8 1/2 x 11")	piece	40	-	-	40	9,504.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40	237.60	9,504.00
	Certificate Frame, A4 (8.27 x 11.69")	piece	40	-	-	40	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	39	-	-	39	9,750.00	-	-	-	-	79	250.00	19,750.00
	Certificate Holder (2-fold, letter size, green with Gold ATI Logo)	piece	100	-	-	100	25,000.00	-	-	-	-	87	-	-	87	21,750.00	-	-	-	-	187	250.00	46,750.00
	Certificate Holder (Half of Letter size, Green with ATI Logo)	piece	55	-	-	55	13,068.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	55	237.60	13,068.00
	Copy Paper, Color Yellow, (500 sheets) A4 Size, 80gsm	ream	5	-	-	5	2,425.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	2,425.00	-	-	-	-	10	485.00	4,850.00
	Copying Paper, A3 size (80gsm)	ream	10	-	-	10	6,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	650.00	6,500.00
	DAILY TIME RECORD (for coromano 9000 bundy clock)	piece	1,500	-	-	1,500	4,500.00	-	-	-	-	1,500	-	-	1,500	4,500.00	-	-	-	-	3,000	3.00	9,000.00
	Folder press board A4 Size	piece	50	-	-	50	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	20.00	1,000.00
	Folder press board Legal Size (100PCS/BOX)	box	1	-	-	1	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Folder, Morocco paper, Dark Blue, Legal (50pcs/pack)	pack	3	-	-	3	900.00	-	-	-	-	3	-	-	3	900.00	-	-	-	-	6	300.00	1,800.00
	Manila Paper	piece	63	-	-	63	1,260.00	-	-	-	-	400	-	-	400	8,000.00	-	-	-	-	463	20.00	9,260.00
	NOTE PAD (6" x 4"), stick-on, with lines, 100sheet/pad	piece	30	-	-	30	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	100.00	3,000.00
	PAPER PRINTABLE STICKER (10 Pcs./Pack), A4, different colors (neon)	pack	25	-	-	25	1,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	60.00	1,500.00
	PAPER, Multi-colored, long size, 8.5"x13" (to be used as divider for project proposals) (80GSM)	ream	1	-	-	1	400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	400.00	400.00
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 100gsm, A4 substance 70	ream	68	-	-	68	17,000.00	-	-	-	-	37	-	-	37	9,250.00	-	-	-	-	105	250.00	26,250.00
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 100gsm, legal, substance 70	ream	58	-	-	58	17,400.00	-	-	-	-	37	-	-	37	11,100.00	-	-	-	-	95	300.00	28,500.00
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, A3 Size, 297 x 420mm, 100gsm, substance 70	ream	2	-	-	2	1,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	650.00	1,300.00
	PAPER, MULTICOPY, A3 Size, 297 x 420mm, 80gsm, substance 70	ream	20	-	-	20	11,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	11,000.00	-	-	-	-	40	550.00	22,000.00
	PAPER, Printable sticker gloss paper 105gsm, A4, 100 pcs per pack	pack	3	-	-	3	750.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	250.00	750.00
	PAPER, Printable sticker matte paper 105gsm, A4, 100 pcs per pack	pack	1	-	-	1	250.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	250.00	250.00
	PAPER, Special hard paper white A4, 200gsm, 100pcs per pack	pack	5	-	-	5	1,250.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	1,250.00	-	-	-	-	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Photo Glossy Paper A4, 180gsm, 20pcs/pack	pack	15	-	-	15	750.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	50.00	750.00
	PHOTO PAPER, A4 size, 10 pcs per pack	pack	110	-	-	110	12,100.00	-	-	-	-	100	-	-	100	11,000.00	-	-	-	-	210	110.00	23,100.00
	PHOTO PAPER, A4 size, glossy (10 pcs per pack)	pack	160	-	-	160	24,000.00	-	-	-	-	150	-	-	150	22,500.00	-	-	-	-	310	150.00	46,500.00
	PHOTO PAPER, A4 size, matte (10 pcs per pack)	pack	160	-	-	160	24,000.00	-	-	-	-	150	-	-	150	22,500.00	-	-	-	-	310	150.00	46,500.00
	Post it note pad/Sticky Note pad 1.5x2 inches	pad	26	-	-	26	1,040.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	26	40.00	1,040.00
	Post it note pad/Sticky Note pad 3X5 inches	pad	20	-	-	20	1,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	60.00	1,200.00
	Post it note pad/Sticky Note pad 4X4 inches	pad	25	-	-	25	1,750.00	-	-	-	-	26	-	-	26	1,820.00	-	-	-	-	51	70.00	3,570.00
	Post it note pad/Sticky Note pad 4X6 inches, Yellow	pad	4	-	-	4	280.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	70.00	280.00
	Special Paper (160 gms, short)	pack	10	-	-	10	700.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	70.00	700.00
	Special Paper (8 1/2 x 11", 120 GSM)	pack	100	-	-	100	12,000.00	-	-	-	-	69	-	-	69	8,280.00	-	-	-	-	169	120.00	20,280.00
	Sticker Paper (A4, ink jet, 80 GSM)	pack	65	-	-	65	6,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	65	100.00	6,500.00
	STICKER PAPER, A4, glossy (10pcs/pack)	pack	30	-	-	30	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	30	-	-	30	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	60	100.00	6,000.00
	STICKER PAPER, A4, matte finish (10pcs/pack)	pack	30	-	-	30	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	30	-	-	30	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	60	100.00	6,000.00
	VELLUM PAPER, white (imported) 22 1/2" x 28 1/2", #150/ream	ream	180	-	-	180	360,000.00	-	-	-	-	150	-	-	150	300,000.00	-	-	-	-	330	2,000.00	660,000.00
	VELLUM PAPER, white (imported) 22 1/2" x 28 1/2", #250/ream (250gsm)	ream	105	-	-	105	210,000.00	-	-	-	-	75	-	-	75	150,000.00	-	-	-	-	180	2,000.00	360,000.00

	Velum Paper (A4 size)	pack	30	-	-	30	3,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	120.00	3,600.00
	WRAPPING PAPER, 50 sheets per pack, roll	roll	2	-	-	2	1,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	800.00	1,600.00
	Yellow Pad, 80 leaves 40 gsm	pad	10	-	-	10	300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	30.00	300.00
<b>Lighting and fixtures and accessories</b>																							
	26CM Ringlight with tripod	unit	2	-	-	2	600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	300.00	600.00
<b>Office Equipment supplies</b>																							
	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Black	piece	40	-	-	40	88,000.00	-	-	-	-	40	-	-	40	88,000.00	-	-	-	-	80	2,200.00	176,000.00
	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Cyan	piece	15	-	-	15	69,000.00	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	69,000.00	-	-	-	-	30	4,600.00	138,000.00
	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Magenta	piece	15	-	-	15	69,000.00	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	69,000.00	-	-	-	-	30	4,600.00	138,000.00
	DRUM, OKI ES8473, Yellow	piece	15	-	-	15	69,000.00	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	69,000.00	-	-	-	-	30	4,600.00	138,000.00
	DRUM, OKI MC362 (set)	set	11	-	-	11	106,700.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	97,000.00	-	-	-	-	21	9,700.00	203,700.00
	DRUM, OKI Pro, Black	piece	8	-	-	8	68,000.00	-	-	-	-	7	-	-	7	59,500.00	-	-	-	-	15	8,500.00	127,500.00
	DRUM, OKI Pro, Cyan	piece	5	-	-	5	87,500.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	87,500.00	-	-	-	-	10	17,500.00	175,000.00
	DRUM, OKI Pro, Magenta	piece	5	-	-	5	87,500.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	87,500.00	-	-	-	-	10	17,500.00	175,000.00
	DRUM, OKI Pro, Yellow	piece	5	-	-	5	87,500.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	87,500.00	-	-	-	-	10	17,500.00	175,000.00
	FUSER UNIT, 100K, ES8473	piece	10	-	-	10	75,000.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	75,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	7,500.00	150,000.00
	FUSER UNIT, OKI MC362	piece	11	-	-	11	37,400.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	34,000.00	-	-	-	-	21	3,400.00	71,400.00
	FUSER UNIT, OKI Pro	piece	5	-	-	5	77,500.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	77,500.00	-	-	-	-	10	15,500.00	155,000.00
	SHARP COPIER ACCESSORIES FOR AR-5631	lot	1	-	-	1	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	SHARP COPIER ACCESSORIES FOR AR-5731	lot	1	-	-	1	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	SHARP COPIER ACCESSORIES FOR MX-3114	lot	1	-	-	1	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	SHARP COPIER PARTS AND ACESORIES	lot	1	-	-	1	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>Common ICT Supplies and Equipment</b>																							
	Enhanced Voice Pickup, 24H Call Time, Bluetooth 5, USB C, Bluetooth Conference Speaker Compatible with Leading Platforms, For Home	Unit	1	-	-	1	8,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
	Bluetooth Speaker, High Quality	piece	2	-	-	2	24,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	12,000.00	24,000.00
	CR2032 CMOS BATTERY	piece	100	-	-	100	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Crimping Pliers	piece	3	-	-	3	2,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	800.00	2,400.00
	Croco Duct Tape 2 x 25 meters	piece	5	-	-	5	1,250.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	250.00	1,250.00
	DVD Readable, 4GB with case and jacket/piece	piece	100	-	-	100	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100	100.00	10,000.00
	DVD Rewritable, 4GB with case and jacket/piece	piece	200	-	-	200	20,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	200	100.00	20,000.00
	Flash Drive 2.0 , 32 GB (USB)	piece	7	-	-	7	2,800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	400.00	2,800.00
	Flash Drive 2.0 , 8 GB (USB)	piece	12	-	-	12	3,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	300.00	3,600.00
	Flash Drive 2.0, 4 GB (USB)	piece	20	-	-	20	2,600.00	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	2,600.00	-	-	-	-	40	130.00	5,200.00
	Flash Drive, 64GB 3.0	piece	10	-	-	10	15,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	1,500.00	15,000.00
	Full HD 1080P Computer Monitor VGA Cable 50 Feet with Dual Ferrite Cores Standard 15 Pin Male to Male VGA Wire	piece	3	-	-	3	4,950.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	1,650.00	4,950.00
	Full HD Webcam 1080p	unit	1	-	-	1	1,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
	HDMI to HDMI Cable (10M)	piece	3	-	-	3	9,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
	HDMI to HDMI Cable (5M)	piece	4	-	-	4	4,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
	Headset	piece	11	-	-	11	35,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	11	3,200.00	35,200.00
	Heat Shrink Shrinkable Wire Wrap Assortment Sleeves Tubing Cable HS	box	2	-	-	2	400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	200.00	400.00
	License (MS Office Stand Alone)	piece	30	-	-	30	240,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	8,000.00	240,000.00
	MasterGel Pro High Performance Thermal Paste	piece	2	-	-	2	1,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	700.00	1,400.00
	Mouse Pad	piece	4	-	-	4	2,240.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	560.00	2,240.00
	Original Laptop Battery for LENOVO G40-80	piece	3	-	-	3	3,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	1,200.00	3,600.00
	Portable Bluetooth Thermal Smart Label Printer	unit	1	-	-	1	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	RJ 45 Connector Network (100pcs Per Box)	box	3	-	-	3	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	1,000.00	3,000.00

	SD-MM2 3.5mm Professional Condenser Microphone Kit With Filter Plug	piece	5	-	-	5	7,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	Telecom Phone Wire Cable tester tracker RJ11 RJ45 Punch Down Netwo	piece	3	-	-	3	1,560.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	520.00	1,560.00
	Ubiquiti Access Points	piece	10	-	-	10	100,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	10,000.00	100,000.00
	UPS 1500VA Uninterruptible Power Supply	piece	5	-	-	5	25,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
	USB Hub 3.0 High Speed 7 Port USB 3.0 Hub Splitter	piece	5	-	-	5	3,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	700.00	3,500.00
	USB-C Multimedia + Charge Adapter (100w)	piece	3	-	-	3	12,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	4,000.00	12,000.00
	Vacuum	piece	2	-	-	2	20,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
	Video Microphone	piece	1	-	-	1	4,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	WD-40 Specialist Fast Drying Contact Cleaner 360 mL	piece	5	-	-	5	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	600.00	3,000.00
	Web Camera	piece	1	-	-	1	1,138.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1,138.00	1,138.00
	Wireless Keyboard with Mouse Combo	set	7	-	-	7	17,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	2,500.00	17,500.00
	Wireless Mouse	piece	10	-	-	10	6,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	660.00	6,600.00
	Wireless Mouse (Bluetooth)	piece	5	-	-	5	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
	Wireless Presentation Clicker/Pointer Remote with Green Laser Pointer	piece	7	-	-	7	30,100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	4,300.00	30,100.00
<b>Consumables</b>																							
	AD-Black Ink-Akinto	piece	36	-	-	36	28,800.00	-	-	-	-	36	-	-	36	28,800.00	-	-	-	-	72	800.00	57,600.00
	AKINTO Master Roll AD_4890	piece	10	-	-	10	50,000.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	50,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	5,000.00	100,000.00
	BROTHER DCP-T700W INK- Black ink, BT6000BK, 108.0 ml	bottle	14	-	-	14	4,900.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	14	350.00	4,900.00
	BROTHER DCP-T700W INK- Cyan ink, BT5000C, 48.8 ml	bottle	8	-	-	8	2,800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	350.00	2,800.00
	BROTHER DCP-T700W INK- Magenta Ink,BT 5000M, , 48.8 ml	bottle	8	-	-	8	2,800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	350.00	2,800.00
	BROTHER DCP-T700W INK- Yellow ink, BT 5000Y, 48.8 ml	bottle	8	-	-	8	2,800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	350.00	2,800.00
	BROTHER DCP-T710W Ink- BLACK- BT60BK	bottle	4	-	-	4	1,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	350.00	1,400.00
	BROTHER DCP-T710W Ink- MAGENTA - BT5000M	bottle	2	-	-	2	600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	300.00	600.00
	BROTHER DCP-T710W Ink- YELLOW- BT5000Y	bottle	3	-	-	3	900.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	300.00	900.00
	BROTHER DCP-T710W Ink-CYAN - BT5000C	bottle	2	-	-	2	600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	300.00	600.00
	BROTHER MFC-J2330DW CARTRIDGE- BLACK- LC3619XLBK, Page yield: 3,000	crtd	30	-	-	30	84,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	2,800.00	84,000.00
	BROTHER MFC-J2330DW CARTRIDGE- CYAN - LC3619XLC, Page yield: 1,500	crtd	20	-	-	20	40,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	2,000.00	40,000.00
	BROTHER MFC-J2330DW CARTRIDGE- MAGENTA - LC3619XLM, Page yield: 1,500	crtd	20	-	-	20	40,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	2,000.00	40,000.00
	BROTHER MFC-J2330DW CARTRIDGE- YELLOW- LC3619XLY, Page yield: 1,500	crtd	20	-	-	20	40,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	2,000.00	40,000.00
	Canon G220 Ink Bottle Kit for Canon PIXMA G2200, PIXMA G3200, PIXMA G4210, PIXMA G2200, PIXMA G1200 Printers (Set) (Blk,	set	5	-	-	5	6,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	1,200.00	6,000.00
	Canon GI-790 (BK) Ink	piece	16	-	-	16	6,720.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	16	420.00	6,720.00
	Canon GI-790 (C) Ink	piece	14	-	-	14	6,720.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	14	480.00	6,720.00
	Canon GI-790 (M) Ink	piece	14	-	-	14	6,720.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	14	480.00	6,720.00
	Canon GI-790 (Y) Ink	piece	14	-	-	14	6,720.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	14	480.00	6,720.00
	Canon GI-790 Ink (black)	bottle	20	-	-	20	17,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	850.00	17,000.00
	Canon GI-790 Ink (cyan)	bottle	10	-	-	10	8,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	850.00	8,500.00
	Canon GI-790 Ink (magenta)	bottle	10	-	-	10	8,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	850.00	8,500.00
	Canon GI-790 Ink (yellow)	bottle	10	-	-	10	8,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	850.00	8,500.00
	DUPLO Master DRC 42	piece	10	-	-	10	50,000.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	50,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	5,000.00	100,000.00
	ECOTANK L3110 consumable ink (4bottles/set)	piece	2	-	-	2	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
	Epson Ink L3110 (003) Black	piece	10	-	-	10	4,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	450.00	4,500.00
	Epson Ink L3110 (003) Cyan	piece	10	-	-	10	5,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	530.00	5,300.00
	Epson Ink L3110 (003) Magenta	piece	10	-	-	10	5,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	530.00	5,300.00
	Epson Ink L3110 (003) Yellow	piece	10	-	-	10	5,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	530.00	5,300.00
	EPSON L1455 Ink Black T664/T774 - 140ml	pack	25	-	-	25	15,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	600.00	15,000.00
	EPSON L1455 Ink Cyan T664 - 70 ml	bottle	12	-	-	12	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	250.00	3,000.00
	EPSON L1455 Ink Magenta T664 - 70 ml	bottle	12	-	-	12	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	250.00	3,000.00

EPSON L1455 Ink Yellow T664 - 70 ml	bottle	16	-	-	16	4,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	16	250.00	4,000.00
EPSON L1800 INK - T673 Black	bottle	8	-	-	8	4,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	500.00	4,000.00
EPSON L1800 INK- T673 Cyan	bottle	6	-	-	6	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	500.00	3,000.00
EPSON L1800 INK- T673 Magenta	bottle	6	-	-	6	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	500.00	3,000.00
EPSON L1800 INK- T673 Yellow	bottle	6	-	-	6	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	500.00	3,000.00
Epson L360 Ink Black664, Yellow664, Magenta664, Cyan664	set	4	-	-	4	32,000.00	-	-	-	-	4	-	-	-	4	32,000.00	-	-	-	8	8,000.00	64,000.00
Epson L360 Printer Ink- 664, Black	bottle	15	-	-	15	3,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	240.00	3,600.00
Epson L360 Printer Ink 664, Cyan	bottle	10	-	-	10	2,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	240.00	2,400.00
Epson L360 Printer Ink 664, Magenta	bottle	10	-	-	10	2,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	240.00	2,400.00
Epson L360 Printer Ink 664, Yellow	bottle	10	-	-	10	2,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	240.00	2,400.00
EPSON L5190- 003 Black Ink	bottle	2	-	-	2	600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	300.00	600.00
EPSON L5190- 003 Cyan Ink	bottle	2	-	-	2	560.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	280.00	560.00
EPSON L5190- 003 Magenta Ink	bottle	2	-	-	2	560.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	280.00	560.00
EPSON L5190- 003 Yellow Ink	bottle	2	-	-	2	560.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	280.00	560.00
EPSON L6160 INK- Cyan Ink Bottle - 001 - 70ml	bottle	21	-	-	21	6,720.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	21	320.00	6,720.00
EPSON L6160 INK- Magenta Ink Bottle - 001 - 70ml	bottle	21	-	-	21	6,720.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	21	320.00	6,720.00
EPSON L6160 INK- Pigment Black Ink Bottle -001 - 127ml	bottle	36	-	-	36	12,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	36	350.00	12,600.00
EPSON L6160 INK -Yellow Ink Bottle - 001 - 70ml	bottle	21	-	-	21	6,720.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	21	320.00	6,720.00
EPSON WF-C878R (BLACK) HIGH CAPACITY INK PACK - T05A	pack	2	-	-	2	20,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
EPSON WF-C878R (CYAN) HIGH CAPACITY INK PACK - T05A	pack	1	-	-	1	12,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	12,600.00	12,600.00
EPSON WF-C878R (MAGENTA) HIGH CAPACITY INK PACK - T05A	pack	1	-	-	1	12,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	12,600.00	12,600.00
EPSON WF-C878R (YELLOW) HIGH CAPACITY INK PACK - T05A	pack	1	-	-	1	12,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	12,600.00	12,600.00
HP 63XL Black High Yield Original Ink Cartridges for HP Deskjet 1112, 480 pages	crtd	3	-	-	3	6,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
HP 63XL Tri-Color (C/M/Y) High Yield Original Ink Cartridges for HP Deskjet 1112, 480 pages	crtd	2	-	-	2	3,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	1,700.00	3,400.00
HP deskjet Ink # 45 (Black)	piece	5	-	-	5	6,400.00	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	6,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	10	1,280.00	12,800.00
HP deskjet Ink # 78 (Colored)	piece	5	-	-	5	7,155.00	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	7,155.00	-	-	-	-	-	10	1,431.00	14,310.00
Ink Bottle, EPSON 003, Black	bottle	40	-	-	40	14,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40	350.00	14,000.00
Ink Bottle, EPSON 003, Cyan	bottle	40	-	-	40	14,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40	350.00	14,000.00
Ink Bottle, EPSON 003, Magenta	bottle	40	-	-	40	14,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40	350.00	14,000.00
Ink Bottle, EPSON 003, Yellow	bottle	40	-	-	40	14,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40	350.00	14,000.00
KYOCERA TASKALFA 2553CI TONER CARTRIDGE -TK-8349 Black-Max page yield:20,000 pages	crtd	2	-	-	2	15,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	7,600.00	15,200.00
KYOCERA TASKALFA 2553CI TONER CARTRIDGE- TK-8349 Cyan-Max page yield:12,000 pages	crtd	1	-	-	1	6,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	6,300.00	6,300.00
KYOCERA TASKALFA 2553CI TONER CARTRIDGE- TK-8349 Magenta-Max page yield:12,000 pages	crtd	1	-	-	1	6,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	6,300.00	6,300.00
KYOCERA TASKALFA 2553CI TONER CARTRIDGE- TK-8349 Yellow-Max page yield:12,000 pages	crtd	1	-	-	1	6,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	6,300.00	6,300.00
OKI MC 362- Toner Cartridge p/n 44469756 Magenta	crtd	12	-	-	12	61,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	5,100.00	61,200.00
OKI MC 362- Toner Cartridge p/n 44469757 Cyan	crtd	13	-	-	13	66,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	13	5,100.00	66,300.00
OKI MC 362- Toner Cartridge p/n 44469818 black	crtd	17	-	-	17	86,700.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	17	5,100.00	86,700.00
OKI MC 362-Toner Cartridge p/n 44469755 Yellow	crtd	12	-	-	12	61,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	5,100.00	61,200.00
SHARP AR-5731 - TONER CARTRIDGE MX-312FT	crtd	2	-	-	2	17,052.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	8,526.00	17,052.00
SHARP AR-5631 - TONER CARTRIDGE AR-310FT	crtd	2	-	-	2	17,384.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	8,692.00	17,384.00
SHARP BP-20C25- toner BPGT20 Black	crtd	2	-	-	2	9,720.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	4,860.00	9,720.00
SHARP BP-20C25- toner BPGT20CA Cyan	crtd	1	-	-	1	6,765.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	6,765.00	6,765.00
SHARP BP-20C25- toner BPGT20MA Magenta	crtd	1	-	-	1	6,765.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	6,765.00	6,765.00
SHARP BP-20C25- toner BPGT20YA Yellow	crtd	1	-	-	1	6,765.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	6,765.00	6,765.00
SHARP MX 3114- Toner (Black) MX-23FTBA	crtd	4	-	-	4	21,660.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	5,415.00	21,660.00
SHARP MX 3114- Toner (Cyan) MX-23FTCA	crtd	1	-	-	1	7,188.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	7,188.00	7,188.00
SHARP MX 3114 -Toner (Magenta) MX-23FTMA	crtd	1	-	-	1	7,188.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	7,188.00	7,188.00

	SHARP MX 3114- Toner (Yellow) MX-23FTYA	crtd	1	-	-	1	7,188.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	7,188.00	7,188.00			
	SHARP MX-M265NV - TONER CARTRIDGE MX-315FT	crtd	2	-	-	2	16,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	8,250.00	16,500.00			
	Toner Cartridge SHARP DX-2500 (Black)	crtd	2	-	-	2	10,668.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	5,334.00	10,668.00			
	Toner Cartridge SHARP DX-2500 (Cyan)	crtd	1	-	-	1	5,912.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	5,912.00	5,912.00			
	Toner Cartridge SHARP DX-2500 (Magenta)	crtd	1	-	-	1	5,912.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	5,912.00	5,912.00			
	Toner Cartridge SHARP DX-2500 (Yellow)	crtd	1	-	-	1	5,912.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	5,912.00	5,912.00			
	TONER Cartridge, OKI Pro, Cyan	piece	38	-	-	38	475,000.00	-	-	-	-	37	-	-	37	462,500.00	-	-	-	75	12,500.00	937,500.00			
	TONER Cartridge, OKI Pro, Magenta	piece	50	-	-	50	625,000.00	-	-	-	-	50	-	-	50	625,000.00	-	-	-	100	12,500.00	1,250,000.00			
	TONER, Cartridge, HP Laserjet P1006	piece	13	-	-	13	26,000.00	-	-	-	-	12	-	-	12	24,000.00	-	-	-	25	2,000.00	50,000.00			
	TONER, Cartridge, OKI ES8473, Black	piece	150	-	-	150	305,250.00	-	-	-	-	150	-	-	150	305,250.00	-	-	-	300	2,035.00	610,500.00			
	TONER, Cartridge, OKI ES8473, Cyan	piece	150	-	-	150	1,401,000.00	-	-	-	-	150	-	-	150	1,401,000.00	-	-	-	300	9,340.00	2,802,000.00			
	TONER, Cartridge, OKI ES8473, Magenta	piece	50	-	-	50	467,000.00	-	-	-	-	75	-	-	75	700,500.00	-	-	-	125	9,340.00	1,167,500.00			
	TONER, Cartridge, OKI ES8473, Yellow	piece	130	-	-	130	1,214,200.00	-	-	-	-	130	-	-	130	1,214,200.00	-	-	-	260	9,340.00	2,428,400.00			
	TONER, Cartridge, OKI MC362, Black	piece	25	-	-	25	61,250.00	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	61,250.00	-	-	-	50	2,450.00	122,500.00			
	TONER, Cartridge, OKI Pro, Black	piece	50	-	-	50	525,000.00	-	-	-	-	50	-	-	50	525,000.00	-	-	-	100	10,500.00	1,050,000.00			
	TONER, Cartridge, OKI Pro, Yellow	piece	38	-	-	38	475,000.00	-	-	-	-	37	-	-	37	462,500.00	-	-	-	75	12,500.00	937,500.00			
	TRANSFER BELT, OKI ES8473	piece	10	-	-	10	75,000.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	75,000.00	-	-	-	20	7,500.00	150,000.00			
	TRANSFER BELT, OKI MC362	piece	11	-	-	11	37,400.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	34,000.00	-	-	-	21	3,400.00	71,400.00			
	TRANSFER BELT, OKI Pro	piece	3	-	-	3	46,500.00	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	31,000.00	-	-	-	5	15,500.00	77,500.00			
	WASTE TONER BOX, OKI Pro	piece	4	-	-	4	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	4	-	-	4	10,000.00	-	-	-	8	2,500.00	20,000.00			
<b>MEDICAL SUPPLIES</b>																									
	10PCS KF94 MASK 4-LAYER NON-WOVEN PROTECTIVE FILTER 3D KOREAN MASK	set	3,700	-	-	3,700	185,000.00	500	-	-	500	25,000.00	500	-	-	500	25,000.00	500	-	-	500	25,000.00	5,200	50.00	260,000.00
	Air Purifier	unit	37	-	-	37	222,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	37	6,000.00	222,000.00			
	Blood Pressure Monitor and Checker	unit	1	-	-	1	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00			
	Coverall, non-sterile, protective, with blue lining, medical grade	piece	15	-	-	15	15,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	1,000.00	15,000.00			
	Disinfectant Solution for Nano Spray Gun Humidifier 360 Disinfectant Fogging Machine Solution	Box	150	-	-	150	24,000.00	100	-	-	100	100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	250	160.00	40,000.00			
	Face Shield, Direct Splash protection	piece	115	-	-	115	23,000.00	-	-	-	-	124	-	-	124	24,800.00	-	-	-	239	200.00	47,800.00			
	Head cover (Bouffant Cap) non-woven, disposable	piece	15	-	-	15	450.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	30.00	450.00			
	Hygiene Kits (Personal Sanitation - Bottle of Alcohol, Tissues and Wet Wipes)	kit	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	140	-	-	140	28,000.00	-	-	-	140	200.00	28,000.00			
	Infrared Thermometer Non-contact	Unit	1	-	-	1	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	2,000.00	2,000.00			
	Isopropyl Alcohol (70% Solution) 1 Gal (3.2 Liters)	gallon	150	-	-	150	60,000.00	40	-	-	40	16,000.00	150	-	-	150	60,000.00	50	-	-	50	20,000.00	390	400.00	156,000.00
	Oximeter	unit	15	-	-	15	37,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	2,500.00	37,500.00			
	Premium latex gloves, 2pcs/pairs	pair	35	-	-	35	1,050.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	35	30.00	1,050.00			
	Rapid Immunochromatographic assay for the qualitative detection of SARS-CoV-2 Antigen for Nasopharyngeal Swab Kit (1 box = 25 set)	box	85	-	-	85	51,000.00	-	-	-	-	300	-	-	300	180,000.00	-	-	-	385	600.00	231,000.00			
	Shoe cover, non-woven, disposable, 2pcs/pairs	pair	15	-	-	15	450.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	30.00	450.00			
	Sodium Ascorbate	box	15	-	-	15	10,200.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	6,800.00	-	-	-	25	680.00	17,000.00			
	Sodium Ascorbate (Vitamin C) 500 mg and Zinc Sulfate Monohydrate (equivalent to 10 mg elemental Zinc) 27.5 mg.	piece	5,938	-	-	5,938	59,380.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,938	10.00	59,380.00			
	Surgical Mask, 3-ply, 50 pcs/ box, FDA Approved, Original High Quality	box	887	-	-	887	115,310.00	-	-	-	-	355	-	-	355	46,150.00	-	-	-	1,242	130.00	161,460.00			
	UV-CARE ROOM ZAPPER Coverage Area: 20 sqm	Unit	3	-	-	3	30,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	10,000.00	30,000.00			
	Eliminates up to 99.9% of harmful germs, viruses, bacteria and molds	Unit	2	-	-	2	8,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	4,000.00	8,000.00			

	UV Sterilization Lamp	piece	4	-	-	4	20,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	5,000.00	20,000.00		
	UV Sterilization Lamp	unit	2	-	-	2	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	5,000.00	10,000.00		
	30,000 hrs lamp life, 5 m motion sensor range, 3.G Microwave radar induction switch	unit	1	-	-	1	8,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		
<b>OTHERS</b>																									
	Activity Bag (with ATI Logo)	piece	60	-	-	60	82,800.00	-	-	-	-	100	-	-	100	138,000.00	-	-	-	-	160	1,380.00	220,800.00		
	Activity Polo Shirt (ATI Logo Embroider)	pcs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	150	-	-	150	99,360.00	-	-	-	-	150	662.40	99,360.00		
	Brown Rice with Bayong	piece	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	200	-	-	200	100,000.00	-	-	-	-	200	500.00	100,000.00		
	Corporate ID Lace with ATI Logo and Name	piece	300	-	-	300	24,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	300	80.00	24,000.00		
	DISTILLED WATER, 5 GALLONS	gallon	218	218	228	664	26,560.00	218	288	168	674	26,960.00	218	228	178	624	24,960.00	228	218	218	664	26,560.00	2,626	40.00	105,040.00
	English -Japanese/Japanese-English Dictionary	booklet	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	23	-	-	23	11,500.00	-	-	-	-	23	500.00	11,500.00		
	Fiesta Banderitas/ Bunting assorted colors (50m)	piece	10	-	-	10	23,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	2,300.00	23,000.00		
	Flower stand with ribbon	piece	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	2	1,500.00	3,000.00		
	Goods	pack	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	30,000.00	-	-	-	-	10	3,000.00	30,000.00		
	Handy bag, with printed personalized logo	piece	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	62	-	-	62	43,400.00	-	-	-	-	62	700.00	43,400.00		
	Hat with ATI Logo	piece	35	-	-	35	24,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	35	700.00	24,500.00		
	ID holder with lace	piece	200	-	-	200	24,000.00	-	-	-	-	230	-	-	230	27,600.00	-	-	-	-	430	120.00	51,600.00		
	Kaing Basket made of Bamboo	piece	10	-	-	10	4,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	450.00	4,500.00		
	Kamisita de Chino (Long)	piece	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	23	-	-	23	9,200.00	-	-	-	-	23	400.00	9,200.00		
	Lei	piece	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	-	-	8	640.00	-	-	-	-	8	80.00	640.00		
	Longsleeves with ATI Logo	piece	35	-	-	35	26,082.00	-	-	-	-	50	-	-	50	37,260.00	-	-	-	-	85	745.20	63,342.00		
	Notarial Seal (Size 40, Gold)	box	25	-	-	25	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	200.00	5,000.00		
	Personalized Alcohol Sprayer Container (with Rice Logo)	piece	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100	-	-	100	20,000.00	-	-	-	-	100	200.00	20,000.00		
	Personalized Face Mask (with Rice Logo)	piece	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	200	-	-	200	40,000.00	-	-	-	-	200	200.00	40,000.00		
	Personalized Face Shield (with Rice Logo)	piece	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100	-	-	100	20,000.00	-	-	-	-	100	200.00	20,000.00		
	Plaque Award	piece	48	-	-	48	72,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	48	1,500.00	72,000.00		
	Plaque, personalized	piece	9	-	-	9	18,900.00	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	42,000.00	-	-	-	-	29	2,100.00	60,900.00		
	Promotional Jacket (with ATI Logo)	piece	40	-	-	40	56,000.00	-	-	-	-	120	-	-	120	168,000.00	-	-	-	-	160	1,400.00	224,000.00		
	Promotional Shirt with Rice Logo	piece	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	200	-	-	200	140,000.00	-	-	-	-	200	700.00	140,000.00		
	Plain PVC or Polyester card with polished PVC finish	piece	200	-	-	200	16,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	200	80.00	16,000.00		
	Rice Standee	piece	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	2	2,500.00	5,000.00		
	Smartshell Case for MacBook Pro Touch Bar 13" (2020)	piece	1	-	-	1	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
	Tote Bag (Foldable with faux pax leather handle, 35cm x 8 cm x 40 cm, with printed personalized Logo)	piece	30	-	-	30	10,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	350.00	10,500.00		
	Trophy	piece	3	-	-	3	14,490.00	-	-	-	-	3	-	-	3	14,490.00	-	-	-	-	6	4,830.00	28,980.00		
	Wooden Storage Crates (13.5"x11.5"x7")	piece	10	-	-	10	5,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	520.00	5,200.00		
	Working Hat (with personalized Logo)	piece	37	-	-	37	20,720.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	37	560.00	20,720.00		
	Wrist Watch, Gold Platted, Analog/Automatic with manual winding capacity	piece	6	-	-	6	36,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	6,000.00	36,000.00		

**ATI REVOLVING FUND**

**PART I. AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM (MAIN WAREHOUSE AND DEPOTS)**

<b>PESTICIDES OR PEST REPELLENTS</b>																							
1	10191509-IN-A01	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type	can	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	139.36	0.00
<b>PERFUMES OR COLOGNES OR FRAGRANCES</b>																							
2	53131626-HS-S01	LIQUID HAND SANITIZER, 500mL	bottle	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	151.43	0.00
<b>ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS</b>																							
7	51471505-PO-P01	POVIDONE IODINE, 10 % solution, 120 ml	gallon	2	-	-	2	415.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	207.75	415.50
<b>PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS</b>																							
20	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	pad	5	-	-	5	185.30	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	37.06	185.30
22	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 3"	pad	5	-	-	5	270.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	54.08	270.40

26	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, Multi-Purpose, A4, 70 gsm	reams	15	-	-	15	1,473.90	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	98.26	1,473.90	
27	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, multi-purpose, legal, 70gsm	reams	5	-	-	5	592.30	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	118.46	592.30	
32	14111531-RE-B02	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	2	-	-	2	203.84	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	101.92	203.84	
<b>MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES</b>																								
39	31201610-GL-J01	GLUE, all purpose	jar	4	-	-	4	286.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	71.50	286.00	
43	31201503-TA-M01	TAPE, masking, 24mm	roll	5	-	-	5	273.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	54.60	273.00	
44	31201503-TA-M02	TAPE, MASKING, 48mm	roll	5	-	-	5	533.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	106.60	533.00	
45	31201517-TA-P01	TAPE, packaging, 48mm	roll	5	-	-	5	111.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	22.36	111.80	
46	31201512-TA-T01	TAPE, transparent, 24mm	roll	10	-	-	10	100.90	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	10.09	100.90	
47	31201512-TA-T02	TAPE, transparent, 48mm	roll	5	-	-	5	99.85	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	19.97	99.85	
<b>OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES</b>																								
89	44122105-BF-C01	CLIP, backfold, 19mm	box	5	-	-	5	43.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	8.76	43.80	
90	44122105-BF-C02	CLIP, backfold, 25mm	box	5	-	-	5	76.10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	15.22	76.10	
91	44122105-BF-C03	CLIP, backfold, 32mm	box	8	-	-	8	178.88	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	22.36	178.88	
92	44122105-BF-C04	CLIP, backfold, 50mm	box	5	-	-	5	273.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	54.60	273.00	
93	44121801-CT-R02	CORRECTION TAPE, 8m	piece	5	-	-	5	58.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	11.68	58.40	
102	44111912-ER-B01	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	5	-	-	5	51.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	10.30	51.50	
104	44111515-FO-X01	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, legal	piece	20	-	-	20	1,720.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	86.04	1,720.80	
117	44121708-MW-B01	MARKER, whiteboard, black	piece	8	-	-	8	107.04	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	13.38	107.04	
120	44121708-MP-B01	MARKER, permanent, black, bullet type	piece	5	-	-	5	44.90	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	8.98	44.90	
123	44122104-PC-G01	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 33mm	box	15	-	-	15	116.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	7.76	116.40	
127	44122101-RU-B01	RUBBER BAND, No. 18	box	2	-	-	2	200.10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	100.05	200.10	
133	44101602-PU-P01	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty	piece	2	-	-	2	301.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	150.80	301.60	
134	44121618-SS-S01	SCISSORS, symmetrical	pair	2	-	-	2	81.12	-	-	-	-	-	13	-	-	13	527.28	-	-	-	15	40.56	608.40
135	44121615-ST-S01	STAPLER, standard type	piece	2	-	-	2	280.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	140.40	280.80	
137	44121613-SR-P01	STAPLE REMOVER, plier type	piece	2	-	-	2	49.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	24.90	49.80	
138	44121605-TD-T01	TAPE DISPENSER, table top	piece	2	-	-	2	128.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	64.20	128.40	
140	44101807-CA-C01	CALCULATOR, compact	unit	1	-	-	1	346.85	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	346.85	346.85	
<b>PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM BUT ARE REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)</b>																								
<b>Common Electrical Supplies</b>																								
		Automatic Charger with 4 x 2800mAh Battery Charger ARBC-804 *WINLAND* +AA Convenient and Multifunctional ; Lightweight and compact design; Input Voltage: 220-240Vac, 50/60hz; Compatible battery types + available slots: AA Ni-Mh (4 slots) , AAA Ni-Mh (4 slots), 9V Ni-Mh (2 slots)	set	5	-	-	5	6,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	1,200.00	6,000.00	
		ORIGINAL Rechargeable Nickel Metal Hydride Battery 2 x AA ARB2800MH-BP2 •OSOS• AA Rechargeable Battery; 2800 mAh Nickel Metal Hydride (Ni-MH); 1000 charging cycles; Durable power; Environment friendly; High power; With protective plate to prevent the reverse	set	5	-	-	5	6,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	1,200.00	6,000.00	
		ORIGINAL Rechargeable Nickel Metal Hydride Battery 2 x AAA ARB1100MH-BP2 AA Rechargeable Battery 1100 mAh Nickel Metal Hydride (Ni-MH); 1000 charging cycles; Durable power; Environment friendly	pack	10	-	-	10	5,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	550.00	5,500.00	
		ORIGINAL Rechargeable Nickel Metal Hydride Battery 2 x AAA ARB1100MH-BP2 echargeable Nickel Metal Hydride Battery 2 x AAA ARB1100MH-BP2 *WINLAND* AAA Rechargeable Battery; 1100 mAh Nickel Metal Hydride (Ni-MH); 1000 charging cycles; Durable power; Environment friendly	pack	10	-	-	10	3,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	350.00	3,500.00	
		TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	roll	10	-	-	10	500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	50.00	500.00	
<b>Common Office Supplies</b>																								
		1 Index Tabs Stick strong Color Family: Yellow/white Size & Spec: 44x25mm tab Spec. 1: With plastic dispenser boxes Spec. 2: 2x50 sheets Spec. 3: "SIGH HERE" and Arrow marking square tab	pack	10	-	-	10	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	100.00	1,000.00	
		Ball point, black color, 0.5 mm, Length: 15 cm, Features: Large capacity, replaceable, smooth writing, fast dry.	piece	15	-	-	15	750.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	50.00	750.00	

	Ball point, blue color, 0.5 mm, Length: 15 cm, Features: Large capacity, replaceable, smooth writing, fast dry.	piece	15	-	-	15	750.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	50.00	750.00
	Double sided tape with foam 1/2 thickness	piece	5	-	-	5	300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	60.00	300.00
	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing pvc free, rectangular shape color white	piece	5	-	-	5	150.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	30.00	150.00
	Fire Extinguisher Refill 10 lbs dry chemical	piece	9	-	-	9	23,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	2,600.00	23,400.00
	Fire Extinguisher Refill 20 lbs dry chemical	piece	8	-	-	8	27,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	3,400.00	27,200.00
	Fire Extinguisher Stand for 20lbs and 10 lbs baked powder coated	piece	17	-	-	17	37,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	17	2,200.00	37,400.00
	Heavy Duty Paper Cutter Blade 6 Inches with Free 3pcs Cutter Blade Size: 6 Inches Blade Color: Yellow and Red Material: Stainless Steel + Plastic Packaging: 1PC Cutter and 3pcs Cutter Blade	piece	2	-	-	2	200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	100.00	200.00
	Index tabs size & Spec.:44x12mm tab Material: BOPP, glue Color: Pink, orange, yellow, green, blue, ASST. Bright Color Spec. 1:With PVC sheet holder Spec. 2:5x20 sheets Spec. 3:Full color square tab Spec. 4:0.05mm PP film - Strong Viscosity but without glue mark after using detachable and repositionable. - Convenient easy to write - Obvious mark - Bright color tabs are easy to index. 5 colorful tabs per pack	pack	10	-	-	10	500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	50.00	500.00
	Laminating film A4 250MIC 100pcs per ream 216mmx303mm	ream	2	-	-	2	2,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
	Laundry Marker (xylene free) color black	piece	15	-	-	15	1,650.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	110.00	1,650.00
	Magic Pencil Assorted design with cap and eraser	piece	8	-	-	8	160.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	20.00	160.00
	Mechanical folder Horizontal, Blue, Legal	piece	25	-	-	25	5,250.00	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	5,250.00	-	-	-	-	50	210.00	10,500.00
	Mechanical folder Vertical, Black	piece	10	-	-	10	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	200.00	2,000.00
	PUSH PIN, 100 pieces per case 5 assorted colors	box	3	-	-	3	150.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	50.00	150.00
	Retractable Pen 0.7mm, color black, Smooth writing, 10 pcs per box	box	2	-	-	2	360.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	180.00	360.00
	Retractable Pen 0.7mm, color blue, Smooth writing, 10 pcs per box	box	3	-	-	3	540.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	180.00	540.00
	Smart TV 43 Inches 55" UHD TV • REAL 4K PICTURE QUALITY • • 4K UPSCALING HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE • UHD DIMMING • MEGA CONTRAST • SMART TV SMARTTHINGS APP SUPPORT BLUETOOTH AUDIO TAP VIEW	unit	1	-	-	1	21,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	21,000.00	21,000.00
	SMART TV 55 INCHES UHD202 55in Smart 4K TV Weight 12.6 kg Dimensions 23.4 x 123 x 77.2 cm 55in Smart 4K TV Ultra HD 3,840 x 2,160 Pixels Built-in ISDB-T Receiver Supports USB Device: JPEG, MP3, MKV Supports HDMI Vidaa U Operating System Hotel Model function Anyview Cast Vidaa Store Netflix / YouTube Bluetooth HDR Capable Global TV System: PAL/NTSC Response Time: 6ms Real Surround Sound Mercury Free Indoor Digital Antenna Included Wall Bracket Included Audio Power Output: 10Wx2 Power Consumption: 130W Rated Power: 100 to 240V -50/60Hz 1 Year Manufacturer Warranty	unit	1	-	-	1	35,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
	Sticky Index Tabs Writable Colored Flat Arrow Single size: 4.5 x 1.2 cm/1.77 x 0.47 inch 5 colors per pack 125 pcs per pack	pack	8	-	-	8	480.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	60.00	480.00
	Thumb tacks No. 111 2 dozen per box	box	5	-	-	5	100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	20.00	100.00
<b>Cleaning Supplies and Equipment</b>																							
	Adjustable ceiling broom Colored Plastic Ceiling Broom Retractable Broom Head	piece	10	-	-	10	3,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	350.00	3,500.00
	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol vanilla cream 300ml	can	10	-	-	10	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	2,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	200.00	4,000.00
	ban room tissue rolls 2 ply x 130 r uns = 300 sheets approx. sheet Size: 100 mm x 100 mm • 100% Virgin Pulp • Decor-Embossed Design	piece	50	-	-	50	16,500.00	-	-	-	-	50	-	-	50	16,500.00	-	-	-	-	100	330.00	33,000.00
	Bleach Multi-purpose bleach for home and laundry 99.9% antibac Kills disease-causing germs and viruses	gallon	20	-	-	20	4,000.00	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	35	200.00	7,000.00
	BROOM, soft (tambo) Thick and Durable Handle is wooden stick or bam	piece	15	-	-	15	4,500.00	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	4,500.00	-	-	-	-	30	300.00	9,000.00
	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min made from coconut midribs	piece	25	-	-	25	2,500.00	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	2,500.00	-	-	-	-	50	100.00	5,000.00
	Chlorine granules 1kg per pack	pack	8	-	-	8	1,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	150.00	1,200.00
	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL 1 gallon or 3.7 liters	gallon	10	-	-	10	3,500.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	3,500.00	-	-	-	-	20	350.00	7,000.00
	Detergent Powder 10kg per sack surfacant anti redeposition agent, with brightening agent Fragrance and Enzyme	sack	15	-	-	15	19,500.00	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	19,500.00	-	-	-	-	30	1,300.00	39,000.00
	Dirt and stain remover 250g	can	5	-	-	5	500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	100.00	500.00
	Dishwashing liquid soap calamansi or lemon scent	gallon	5	-	-	5	1,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	300.00	1,500.00
	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle 11" head width x 25" height	piece	10	-	-	10	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	100.00	2,000.00
	Fabric Conditioner 4L liters per container scent: cent sun rise fresh 12 weeks of freshness fight against bad smells with its anti-odor	Container	20	-	-	20	18,000.00	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	13,500.00	-	-	-	-	35	900.00	31,500.00
	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can	5	-	-	5	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	10	200.00	2,000.00
	High quality hand sprayer color red and blue	piece	10	-	-	10	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	100.00	2,000.00
	Interfolded Hand Towels 2 Ply x 150 Pulls = 300 Sheets Dermatologist-Te	piece	100	-	-	100	13,000.00	-	-	-	-	100	-	-	100	13,000.00	-	-	-	-	200	130.00	26,000.00
	Liquid Hand Soap strawberry, orange scent	gallon	6	-	-	6	1,200.00	-	-	-	-	6	-	-	6	1,200.00	-	-	-	-	12	200.00	2,400.00

	Microfiber cloth 6pcs per pack	pack	5	-	-	5	600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	120.00	600.00			
	Multi insect killer spray water based 600ml	can	25	-	-	25	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	10,000.00	-	-	-	50	400.00	20,000.00		
	Muriatic acid	gallon	5	-	-	5	1,150.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	230.00	1,150.00			
	Push brush wood handle 12 inches	piece	7	-	-	7	1,750.00	-	-	-	-	-	8	-	-	8	2,000.00	-	-	-	15	250.00	3,750.00		
	Scotch-Brite Heavy-Duty Scrubbing Pad Thrift Pad Removes stains fast	pack	4	-	-	4	600.00	-	-	-	-	-	4	-	-	4	600.00	-	-	-	8	150.00	1,200.00		
	Made with flexible bristles with rim cleaner attached on the opposite	piece	5	-	-	5	1,100.00	-	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	1,100.00	-	-	-	10	220.00	2,200.00		
	Cuts cleaning time with convenient 2in1 wash & dry system Thick	piece	5	-	-	5	6,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	6,500.00	-	-	-	10	1,300.00	13,000.00		
	Trashbag 12x18 color black heavy duty good quality	piece	500	-	-	500	5,000.00	500	-	-	500	5,000.00	500	-	-	500	5,000.00	500	-	-	500	5,000.00	2,000	10.00	20,000.00
	Trashbag 20x30 color black heavy duty good quality	piece	500	-	-	500	5,000.00	500	-	-	500	5,000.00	500	-	-	500	5,000.00	500	-	-	500	5,000.00	2,000	10.00	20,000.00
	Trashbag 37x40 color black heavy duty good quality	piece	500	-	-	500	10,000.00	500	-	-	500	10,000.00	500	-	-	500	10,000.00	500	-	-	500	10,000.00	2,000	20.00	40,000.00
	Wet/Dry vacuum cleaner 6 gallons 11.1oz tank capacity. 20L max Power: 1250W Power Tool Take-Off Socket: 2430W (DE 230V) Power Supply: 220V-240V	gallon	2	-	-	2	15,800.00	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	15,800.00	-	-	-	4	7,900.00	31,600.00		
	White Dye floorwax 450 grams With waterproof formula Easy to apply Fast-drying	can	5	-	-	5	1,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	1,500.00	-	-	-	10	300.00	3,000.00		
<b>Paper Materials and Products</b>																									
	40m Kraft paper roll 24in width	roll	1	-	-	1	450.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	450.00	450.00		
	A3 bond paper 80gsm (11.7 inches x 16.5 inches)	ream	2	-	-	2	800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	400.00	800.00		
<b>Lighting and fixtures and accessories</b>																									
	12 watts LED recessed pinlight (daylight)	piece	20	-	-	20	18,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	900.00	18,000.00		
	13.15 in x 7.5 rectangular 2 lights directional ceiling spotlight	piece	15	-	-	15	24,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	1,600.00	24,000.00		
	18 watts LED recessed pinlight (daylight)	piece	20	-	-	20	19,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	950.00	19,000.00		
	30x 30 cm surface mounted square ceiling light	piece	10	-	-	10	6,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	650.00	6,500.00		
	6 watts LED recessed pinlight (daylight)	piece	20	-	-	20	16,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	800.00	16,000.00		
	7 Watts LED, Daylight, Non-Dimmable. 15,000 life hours 700 lumens) Operating Voltage 100-240V AC 50/60Hz Model: EBI107DL, Energy Saving 85%	piece	80	-	-	80	12,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	80	150.00	12,000.00		
	7 Watts LED,warm white Non-Dimmable. 15,000 life hours (700 lumens) Operating Voltage 100-240V AC 50/60Hz Model: EBI107DL, Energy Saving 85%	piece	80	-	-	80	12,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	80	150.00	12,000.00		
	Flourescent led light 9 watts	piece	10	-	-	10	5,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	550.00	5,500.00		
	LED Mini recessed movable downlight 5watts	piece	20	-	-	20	18,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	900.00	18,000.00		
	LEDsquare type 15 watts	piece	20	-	-	20	20,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	1,000.00	20,000.00		
	Receptacle Size 3x3	piece	10	-	-	10	600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	60.00	600.00		
	Simplism style design,Wood stand with Non-slip mat design 4.Suitable for Bedroom, Dresser, Living Room, Baby Room, College Dorm, Coffee Table, Bookcase 5.Easy Carry and Install 6.Solid Wood and Linen Shade with UK Plug Size: 280 X 140 X 140mm/11.02 X 5.51 X 5.51" Voltage: 110-220V Weight: 500g Rated Power: MAX 40W Lamp Holder: E27	piece	70	-	-	70	42,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	70	600.00	42,000.00		
	Wall lamp cylinder white 220v pvc chrome	piece	5	-	-	5	9,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	1,900.00	9,500.00		
	Wall lamp long cylinder white 220v	piece	5	-	-	5	12,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	2,500.00	12,500.00		
	Wall Lamps Style:Modern, Size: 6w-22cm*11cm Shade Type:Acrylic Body Material: Acrylic Wattage:6W Base Type:Wedge; Voltage:185-240v with bulb	piece	5	-	-	5	12,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	2,500.00	12,500.00		
<b>Office Equipment supplies</b>																									
	5 Tonner Airconditioner	unit	1	-	-	1	250,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	250,000.00	250,000.00		
	Air Purifier	unit	1	-	-	1	6,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
	Electric Kettle 230V 200W Capacity: 1.5 Liters Material: Heat-resistant Plastic Boil water in just a few minutes Detachable Power Cord Fast Boiling and Auto-Off Feature Safety Locking Lid,Boil Dry Protection REMovable and Washable Filter L.E.D Light Indicator	unit	52	-	-	52	33,800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	52	650.00	33,800.00		
	Horizontal Baby Changing Station / Table 50 lb. maximum recommended weight capacity • Built-in shelf and liner • Mounting kit included • Easy-reach hooks provide convenient spots to hang a bag or purse • Meets all global safety standards (ASTM, ADA, FDA, and EN)	unit	1	-	-	1	32,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	32,500.00	32,500.00		

	Hot and Cold dispenser Free-Standing Water Dispenser 3 options: Hot, Cold, and Warm Child Safety Lock protector – for hot water switch. Double Safety Device to prevent overheating Compressor Cooling Black with silver Trim Warranty: One (1) year on parts and service	unit	3	-	-	3	9,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	3,100.00	9,300.00
	Rectangular-shape doormats color brown Strong water-absorbent ability: It is designed to absorb water to dry your feet quickly, moisture is trapped in the mat's deep pile, allowing the rug to dry quickly and cleanly. Easy to clean: Hand washed or fully machine washed is fine. Durable for use, can be washed time and time again. Comfortable: Thickness of the rug: 25mm; Especially soft and thick microfibers relieve pressure and fatigue on your feet. Anti-slip: Nonslip bottom is made of mesh PVC material, the middle layer is 0.5cm sponge	piece	52	-	-	52	10,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	52	200.00	10,400.00
	Round Pedal Bin. Size (cm): L30.0 / W27.0 / H37.0. Available color: Dark Silver Grey & Black MegaBox Round Pedal Bin. Size (cm): L30.0 / W27.0 / H37.0. Available color: Dark Silver Grey & Black	piece	10	-	-	10	3,100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	310.00	3,100.00
	Shower heater (Instant Water Heater (Open Outlet Type)AC 230v / 60HZ, 3.5kW, One Turn System, Stepless Electronic Power Control, Inlet	unit	2	-	-	2	38,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	19,000.00	38,000.00
	Stainless Steel Step Bin 5 Liters 20.5x20.5x26.5cm Product Details: Brand Cascade • Step on to open the Lid • Soft Close	piece	10	-	-	10	7,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	700.00	7,000.00
	UV Sterilization Lamp	unit	2	-	-	2	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
	Whiteboard 4 x 6 double face reversible with stand and roller wheels	unit	1	-	-	1	19,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	19,000.00	19,000.00
<b>Common ICT Supplies and Equipment</b>																						
	Desktop computer Core i5-6400 (2.7GH) 6MB/4CORES/4 THREADS/ 530 HDGFX.14NM LGA1151 PROCESSOR, 530 HDGFX.14NM LGA1151 PROCESSOR, H110M-D BARRACUDA 500GB SATA 6.0GBS 8GB 2400MHZ DDR4 FURY BLACK (HX424C15FB2/8) MEMORY(ST500DM009) 32MB CACHE HARD DRIVES1151/DDR4/PCIE/IRST/HDMI/VGA/GLAN MATX MOTHER BOARD, LITEON IHAS-124 24X SATA BLACK DVDRW OEM (NO BOX) 24" VAL1903A LED WALL MOUNTABLE BLACK MONITOR, KRS8372 USB KB+ MOUSE KEYBOARD W/PCX LOGO, PCX WIN 10 HOME SL 32/64 BIT OEM STICKER MEDIALESS (KU9-00012) Windows 10 Home 64-BIT ENG INTERNATIONAL OEM DVD (KW9-00139) Internet Security 2017 2 license (3pc per lisencc) Microsoft Office Professional Plus 2019 Product Key For 1 PC, Lifetime	unit	1	-	-	1	80,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	80,000.00	80,000.00
	Compact integrated tank design • High yield ink bottles • Spill-free, error-free refilling • Print, scan, copy, fax with ADF • Wi-Fi, Wi-Fi Direct Printer Type: Print, Scan, Copy, Fax with ADF *Print Speed: Photo Default - 10 x 15 cm / 4 x 6": Approx. 69 sec per photo (Border) / 90 sec per photo (Borderless) *1 Draft, A4 (Black / Colour): Up to 33 ppm / 15 ppm *1 ISO 24734, A4 Simplex (Black / Colour): Up to 10 ipm / 5.0 ipm *1 First Page Out Time from Ready Mode (Black / Colour): Approx. 10 sec / 16 sec *1 *Copy Speed: Copy Quality: Draft / Standard / Best Quality Maximum Copies from Stand alone: 99 copies Reduction / Enlargement: 25 - 400 %, Auto Fit Function Maximum Copy Resolution: 600 x 600 dpi Maximum Copy Size: Legal ISO 29183, A4 Simplex Flatbed (Black / Colour): Up to 7.7 ipm / 3.8 ipm	unit	1	-	-	1	17,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	17,500.00	17,500.00
	Flask Drive 16GB Capacity	piece	2	-	-	2	800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	400.00	800.00
<b>Medical Supplies</b>																						
	3 Ply Non-Woven Disposable Mask Color Black Size : 17.3x 9.5cm Quantity : 50 Masks / Pack	box	20	-	-	20	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	3,000.00	-	-	-	40	150.00	6,000.00
	Adhesive bandage plastic strips 20 different sizes for different wound types like cuts, scratches, pimples, sores and blister	pack	6	-	-	6	480.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	80.00	480.00
	100 Sealed Sachet contains 70% Isopropyl	box	1	-	-	1	400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	400.00	400.00
	Cotton Balls Natural and Hygienic Soft, Durable and Absorbent 100% Pure and Absorbent Cotton 50 cotton balls per pack	pack	5	-	-	5	300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	60.00	300.00
	herbal extracts.	bottle	100	-	-	100	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100	100.00	10,000.00
	Disposable Cold Instant Ice Packs	pack	5	-	-	5	800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	160.00	800.00
	Disposable plastic gloves 100 pcs per box	box	3	-	-	3	300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	100.00	300.00
	Ethyl Alcohol 70% solution with moisturizer Gal	gallon	45	-	-	45	36,000.00	-	-	-	-	45	-	-	45	36,000.00	-	-	-	90	800.00	72,000.00
	High Elastic Bandage sizes: 2"x5",3"x5",4"x5" color brown	roll	3	-	-	3	210.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	70.00	210.00
	Latex Nitrile Vinyl gloves, powder free, ambidextrous. Color: blue, 100 pcs per box	box	1	-	-	1	590.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	590.00	590.00
	Methyl Salicylate-Menthol Extra Strength 235ml per btl	bottle	2	-	-	2	540.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	270.00	540.00
	Personal Protective Hazmat Chemical Coverall Reusable Antibacterial Suit Made with microfiber material, high grade than tafetta and non-woven cloth with sizes: small, medium large	piece	11	-	-	11	8,250.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	11	750.00	8,250.00
<b>Other Categories</b>																						

		Disposable paper cups 8 oz color white 50 pcs per pack	pack	50	-	-	50	5,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	100.00	5,000.00			
		FIBERFILL PILLOW JCE SIZE: 18X28 Set of 2 standard-size hypoallergenic down-alternative pillows Polyester gel fiber fill with great loft recovery and no-shift construction	pack	25	-	-	25	12,000.00	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	12,000.00	-	-	-	50	480.00	24,000.00			
		Fitted sheet queen 200 Thread color white with stripe 1cm size: (60"x75"x10") Flat sheet queen size: (94"x105") Thread color white with stripe 1cm polyester/cotton Pillow case queen size: (20"x 30") 2 pcs	piece	20	-	-	20	16,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	800.00	16,000.00			
		Fitted sheet single size (36"x75"x10") 200 Thread color white 25"x50" Fits mattresses with a thickness up to 10 since the fitted sheet has elastic edging. Flat sheet single 200 Thread color white 25"x50" size: (72"x94") Pillow case single 200 Thread color white size: (20"x 30") 2 pcs polyester/cotton blend material since the fabric is less liable to shrink and crease.	set	50	-	-	50	32,500.00	-	-	-	-	50	-	-	50	32,500.00	-	-	-	100	650.00	65,000.00			
		Key Holder lanyard tag with split ring 50 pcs per pack	pack	2	-	-	2	400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	200.00	400.00			
		Purified Water	gallon	120	120	120	360	14,400.00	120	120	120	360	14,400.00	120	120	120	360	14,400.00	120	120	120	360	14,400.00	1,440	40.00	57,600.00
		Wooden hangers with notches and swivel hooks 60 degree rotatable mu	piece	350	-	-	350	28,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	350	80.00	28,000.00			
RCEF																										
PART I. AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM (MAIN WAREHOUSE AND DEPOTS)																										
PESTICIDES OR PEST REPELLENTS																										
1	10191509-IN-A01	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type	can	5	-	-	5	696.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	139.36	696.80			
PERFUMES OR COLOGNES OR FRAGRANCES																										
2	53131626-HS-S01	LIQUID HAND SANITIZER, 500mL	bottle	5	-	-	5	757.15	5	-	-	5	757.15	5	-	-	5	757.15	5	-	-	5	757.15	20	151.43	3,028.60
ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS																										
3	12191601-AL-E04	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 68%-72%, 500 ml	bottle	10	-	-	10	665.60	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	665.60	-	-	-	20	66.56	1,331.20			
4	12191601-AL-E03	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, 1 Gallon	gallon	25	-	-	25	9,698.00	15	-	-	15	5,818.80	15	-	-	15	5,818.80	15	-	-	15	5,818.80	70	387.92	27,154.40
PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS																										
21	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	pad	25	-	-	25	1,482.00	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	1,482.00	-	-	-	50	59.28	2,964.00			
22	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 3"	pad	25	-	-	25	1,352.00	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	1,352.00	-	-	-	50	54.08	2,704.00			
24	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPY, A4, 80 gsm	reams	90	-	-	90	12,299.40	40	-	-	40	5,466.40	40	-	-	40	5,466.40	40	-	-	40	5,466.40	210	136.66	28,698.60
25	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPY, Legal, 80gsm	reams	90	-	-	90	11,493.90	40	-	-	40	5,108.40	40	-	-	40	5,108.40	40	-	-	40	5,108.40	210	127.71	26,819.10
26	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, Multi-Purpose, A4, 70 gsm	reams	40	-	-	40	3,930.40	40	-	-	40	3,930.40	40	-	-	40	3,930.40	40	-	-	40	3,930.40	160	98.26	15,721.60
27	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, multi-purpose, legal, 70gsm	reams	40	-	-	40	4,738.40	40	-	-	40	4,738.40	40	-	-	40	4,738.40	40	-	-	40	4,738.40	160	118.46	18,953.60
31	14111531-RE-B01	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	5	-	-	5	353.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	70.72	353.60			
32	14111531-RE-B02	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	5	-	-	5	509.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	101.92	509.60			
33	14111704-TT-P02	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2-ply, 100% recycled	pack	20	-	-	20	1,736.80	20	-	-	20	1,736.80	20	-	-	20	1,736.80	20	-	-	20	1,736.80	80	86.84	6,947.20
34	14111704-IFPT01	TISSUE, interfolded paper towel	pack	20	-	-	20	696.80	20	-	-	20	696.80	20	-	-	20	696.80	20	-	-	20	696.80	80	34.84	2,787.20
35	14111704-TT-P04	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, Interfolded Paper Towel	pack	20	-	-	20	676.00	20	-	-	20	676.00	20	-	-	20	676.00	20	-	-	20	676.00	80	33.80	2,704.00
BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES																										
36	26111702-BT-A02	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AA	pack	25	-	-	25	907.50	10	-	-	10	363.00	10	-	-	10	363.00	10	-	-	10	363.00	55	36.30	1,996.50
37	26111702-BT-A01	BATTERY, dry Cell, size AAA	pack	25	-	-	25	493.25	10	-	-	10	197.30	10	-	-	10	197.30	10	-	-	10	197.30	55	19.73	1,085.15
MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES																										
39	31201610-GL-J01	GLUE, all purpose	jar	6	-	-	6	429.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	71.50	429.00			
40	31151804-SW-H01	STAPLE WIRE, heavy duty, binder type, 23/13	box	2	-	-	2	39.52	2	-	-	2	39.52	2	-	-	2	39.52	2	-	-	2	39.52	8	19.76	158.08
41	31151804-SW-S01	STAPLE WIRE, standard	box	7	-	-	7	156.87	2	-	-	2	44.82	2	-	-	2	44.82	2	-	-	2	44.82	13	22.41	291.33
43	31201503-TA-M01	TAPE, masking, 24mm	roll	7	-	-	7	382.20	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	273.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	54.60	655.20
44	31201503-TA-M02	TAPE, MASKING, 48mm	roll	5	-	-	5	533.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	533.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	106.60	1,066.00
45	31201517-TA-P01	TAPE, packaging, 48mm	roll	5	-	-	5	111.80	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	111.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	22.36	223.60
46	31201512-TA-T01	TAPE, transparent, 24mm	roll	10	-	-	10	100.90	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	50.45	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	10.09	151.35
47	31201512-TA-T02	TAPE, transparent, 48mm	roll	5	-	-	5	99.85	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	99.85	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	19.97	199.70
48	31151507-TW-P01	TWINE, plastic	roll	3	-	-	3	174.72	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	58.24	174.72
MEASURING AND OBSERVING AND TESTING EQUIPMENT																										
56	41111604-RU-P02	RULER, plastic, 450mm	piece	9	-	-	9	159.12	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	17.68	159.12			
CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																										
57	47131812-AF-A01	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol type	can	5	-	-	5	451.10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	90.22	451.10			
64	47131803-DS-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type	can	15	-	-	15	1,934.40	10	-	-	10	1,289.60	10	-	-	10	1,289.60	10	-	-	10	1,289.60	45	128.96	5,803.20

67	73101612-HS-L01	LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500mL	bottle	16	-	-	16	1,647.36	4	-	-	4	411.84	4	-	-	4	411.84	4	-	-	4	411.84	28	102.96	2,882.88
<b>INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES</b>																										
80	43201827-HD-X02	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1 TB	piece	2	-	-	2	5,197.68	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2,598.84	5,197.68
81	43202010-FD-U01	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB	piece	5	-	-	5	837.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	167.44	837.20
<b>OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES</b>																										
89	44122105-BF-C01	CLIP, backfold, 19mm	box	15	-	-	15	131.40	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	131.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	8.76	262.80
90	44122105-BF-C02	CLIP, backfold, 25mm	box	40	-	-	40	608.80	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	228.30	-	-	-	-	-	-	55	15.22	837.10
91	44122105-BF-C03	CLIP, backfold, 32mm	box	40	-	-	40	894.40	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	335.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	55	22.36	1,229.80
92	44122105-BF-C04	CLIP, backfold, 50mm	box	40	-	-	40	2,184.00	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	819.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	55	54.60	3,003.00
93	44121801-CT-R02	CORRECTION TAPE, 8m	piece	25	-	-	25	292.00	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	175.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	40	11.68	467.20
94	44111515-DF-B01	DATA FILE BOX	piece	5	-	-	5	386.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	386.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	77.20	772.00
95	44122011-DF-F01	DATA FOLDER	piece	5	-	-	5	343.20	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	343.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	68.64	686.40
96	44121506-EN-D01	ENVELOPE, documentary, A4	box	6	-	-	6	4,038.54	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	3,365.45	-	-	-	-	-	-	11	673.09	7,403.99
97	44121506-EN-D02	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	box	6	-	-	6	5,562.96	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	4,635.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	11	927.16	10,198.76
98	44121506-EN-X01	ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal	box	5	-	-	5	3,692.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	3,692.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	738.40	7,384.00
99	44121506-EN-X02	ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic	piece	15	-	-	15	457.35	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	152.45	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	30.49	609.80
100	44121506-EN-M02	ENVELOPE, mailing	box	5	-	-	5	1,891.00	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	1,891.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	378.20	3,782.00
101	44121504-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, mailing, with window	box	5	-	-	5	2,168.40	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	2,168.40	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	433.68	4,336.80
102	44111912-ER-B01	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	5	-	-	5	51.50	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	20.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	10.30	72.10
103	44122118-FA-P01	FASTENER, metal, non-sharp edges	box	5	-	-	5	417.05	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	417.05	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	83.41	834.10
104	44111515-FO-X01	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, legal	piece	8	-	-	8	688.32	-	-	-	-	3	-	-	3	258.12	-	-	-	-	-	-	11	86.04	946.44
105	44122018-FT-D01	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	set	5	-	-	5	55.65	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	55.65	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	11.13	111.30
106	44122018-FT-D02	FILE TAB DIVIDER, legal	set	5	-	-	5	71.15	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	71.15	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	14.23	142.30
109	44122011-FO-L01	FOLDER, L-type, A4	pack	2	-	-	2	342.86	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	342.86	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	171.43	685.72
110	44122011-FO-L02	FOLDER, L-type, legal	pack	3	-	-	3	729.72	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	486.48	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	243.24	1,216.20
116	44121716-MA-F01	MARKER, fluorescent	set	20	-	-	20	733.20	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	366.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	36.66	1,099.80
117	44121708-MW-B01	MARKER, whiteboard, black	piece	35	-	-	35	468.30	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	133.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	45	13.38	602.10
118	44121708-MW-B02	MARKER, whiteboard, blue	piece	35	-	-	35	468.30	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	133.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	45	13.38	602.10
119	44121708-MW-B03	MARKER, whiteboard, red	piece	35	-	-	35	468.30	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	133.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	45	13.38	602.10
120	44121708-MP-B01	MARKER, permanent, black, bullet type	piece	35	-	-	35	314.30	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	89.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	45	8.98	404.10
121	44121708-MP-B02	MARKER, permanent, blue, bullet type	piece	35	-	-	35	314.30	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	89.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	45	8.98	404.10
122	44121708-MP-B03	MARKER, permanent, red, bullet type	piece	35	-	-	35	314.30	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	89.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	45	8.98	404.10
123	44122104-PC-G01	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 33mm	box	30	-	-	30	232.80	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	155.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	7.76	388.00
124	44122104-PC-J02	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 50mm	box	30	-	-	30	413.40	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	275.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	13.78	689.00
125	44121706-PE-L01	PENCIL, lead, with eraser	box	15	-	-	15	311.85	-	-	-	-	15	-	-	15	311.85	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	20.79	623.70
126	44122037-RB-P10	RING BINDER, plastic, 32mm	bundle	5	-	-	5	1,198.95	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	1,198.95	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	239.79	2,397.90
127	44122101-RU-B01	RUBBER BAND, No. 18	box	12	-	-	12	1,200.60	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	200.10	-	-	-	-	-	-	14	100.05	1,400.70
129	44121612-BL-H01	BLADE, for general purpose cutter / utility knife	piece	3	-	-	3	44.46	-	-	-	-	3	-	-	3	44.46	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	14.82	88.92
130	44121612-CU-H01	CUTTER/UTILITY KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	7	-	-	7	234.01	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	66.86	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	33.43	300.87
131	44103202-DS-M01	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE	piece	1	-	-	1	453.96	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	453.96	453.96
132	44121619-PS-M01	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece	1	-	-	1	202.67	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	202.67	202.67
133	44101602-PU-P01	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty	piece	2	-	-	2	301.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	150.80	301.60
134	44121618-SS-S01	SCISSORS, symmetrical	pair	4	-	-	4	162.24	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	40.56	162.24
135	44121615-ST-S01	STAPLER, standard type	piece	3	-	-	3	421.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	140.40	421.20
137	44121613-SR-P01	STAPLE REMOVER, plier type	piece	10	-	-	10	249.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	24.90	249.00
138	44121605-TD-T01	TAPE DISPENSER, table top	piece	3	-	-	3	192.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	64.20	192.60
140	44101807-CA-C01	CALCULATOR, compact	unit	5	-	-	5	1,734.25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	346.85	1,734.25
<b>ARTS AND CRAFTS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES</b>																										
298	60121413-CB-P01	CLEARBOOK, 20 Transparent pockets, A4	piece	5	-	-	5	185.20	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	185.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	37.04	370.40
299	60121413-CB-P02	CLEARBOOK, 20 Transparent pockets, Legal	piece	5	-	-	5	192.05	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	192.05	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	38.41	384.10
300	60121534-ER-P01	ERASER, plastic/rubber	piece	10	-	-	10	43.70	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	21.85	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	4.37	65.55
301	60121524-SP-G01	SIGN PEN, black	piece	35	-	-	35	709.10	-	-	-	-	45	-	-	45	911.70	-	-	-	-	-	-	80	20.26	1,620.80
302	60121524-SP-G02	SIGN PEN, blue	piece	45	-	-	45	911.70	-	-	-	-	45	-	-	45	911.70	-	-	-	-	-	-	90	20.26	1,823.40

303	60121524-SP-G03	SIGN PEN, red	piece	45	-	-	45	911.70	-	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	405.20	-	-	-	-	-	65	20.26	1,316.90
304	60121124-WR-P01	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft	pack	5	-	-	5	774.20	-	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	774.20	-	-	-	-	-	10	154.84	1,548.40
<b>PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM BUT ARE REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)</b>																										
<b>Common Electrical Supplies</b>																										
		Extension Cord (6 feet cable length, 6 gang, tri-function switch)	piece	3	-	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	1,320.00	6,600.00
		Extension Cord (Heavy duty, Multipurpose 5 gang, 3meters)	piece	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	800.00	2,400.00
<b>Common Office Supplies</b>																										
		BALL POINT PEN, 0.5MM , BLUE 12/BOX	box	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	100.00	500.00
		BALL POINT PEN, 0.5MM , RED 12/BOX	box	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	100.00	500.00
		BALL POINT PEN, 0.5MM , BLACK 12/BOX	box	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	100.00	500.00
		CLIP BOARD, LEGAL	piece	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	40.00	200.00
		CUTTER BLADE, 10 PCS/TUBE	tube	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	30.00	60.00
		Fastener (Plastic), 50 pcs/box	box	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	60.00	1,200.00
		FILE FOLDER WITH MECHANISM (ARC FILE FOLDER), HORIZONTAL, DARK BLUE 9X15 INC	piece	25	-	-	25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	350.00	8,750.00
		FILE FOLDER WITH MECHANISM (ARC FILE FOLDER), VERTICAL, DARK BLUE/BLACK, LEGAL SIZE	piece	20	-	-	20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	350.00	7,000.00
		File Organizer (3 layer, metal, black)	piece	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	1,100.00	4,400.00
		GEL PEN, 0.3, BLACK (12 PCS/BOX)	box	4	-	-	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	200.00	800.00
		GEL PEN, 0.3, BLUE (12 PCS/BOX)	box	4	-	-	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	200.00	800.00
		GEL PEN, 0.3, RED (12 PCS/BOX)	box	4	-	-	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	200.00	800.00
		Glue Stick (21 g)	piece	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	120.00	1,200.00
		HI TECH POINT ROLLERBALL PEN BXV5 BLUE 0.5MM	piece	50	-	-	50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	70.00	3,500.00
		Hotmelt Glue Gun	piece	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	500.00	1,000.00
		Hotmelt Glue Stick	pack	8	-	-	8	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	-	-	8	-	-	-	-	-	-	16	50.00	800.00
		Laminating Film, legal, 20pcs/pack	pack	3	-	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	-	-	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	220.00	1,540.00
		LAMINATING POUCHES, A4, 250MIC, 100PCS/PACK	piece	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	800.00	800.00
		Lever Arch File (A4: 8.27 x 11.69")	piece	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	360.00	7,200.00
		Lever Arch File (Legal: 8.5 x 14")	piece	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	400.00	8,000.00
		Magfile Closed (Black, Horizontal, Legal)	piece	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	260.00	2,600.00
		Magfile Closed (Black, Vertical, Legal)	piece	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	250.00	2,500.00
		Mega Box (L120, with wheels)	piece	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	15	1,300.00	19,500.00
		Plastic Envelope (Long w/ zipper and holder, transparent)	piece	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	230.00	920.00
		Plastic Envelope (Long w/ zipper, transparent)	piece	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	120.00	480.00
		Plastic Envelope (Long)	piece	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	60.00	240.00
		PLASTIC FOLDER BOTTOM SEAL, L-TYPE, A4	piece	50	-	-	50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	10.00	500.00
		PLASTIC FOLDER BOTTOM SEAL, L-TYPE, LEGAL	piece	50	-	-	50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	10.00	500.00
		PLASTIC NOTES FILM PE-15 (NEON COLORS) SELF ADHESIVE (250INDEX)	piece	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	60.00	600.00
		STAMP PAD INK, BLACK, 28ML	bottle	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	110.00	110.00
		STAMP PAD INK, BLUE, 28ML	bottle	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	110.00	110.00
		STAMP PAD INK, RED, 28ML	bottle	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	110.00	110.00
		STICKY TABS SIGN HERE, YELLO, 44X25MM, 100 SHEETS	pack	4	-	-	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	80.00	320.00
		Tape, double sided (24 mm x 10 meters)	roll	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	200.00	2,000.00
<b>Paper Materials and Products</b>																										
		Manila Paper	piece	20	-	-	20	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	-	-	20	-	-	-	-	-	-	40	20.00	800.00
		PAPER, Printable sticker gloss paper 105gsm, A4, 100 pcs per pack	pack	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	250.00	250.00
		PAPER, Printable sticker matte paper 105gsm, A4, 100 pcs per pack	pack	1	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	250.00	250.00
		Post it note pad/Sticky Note pad 4X4 inches	pad	25	-	-	25	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	-	-	25	-	-	-	-	-	-	50	70.00	3,500.00
		Special Paper (8 1/2 x 11", 120 GSM)	pack	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	120.00	2,400.00
		Sticker Paper (A4, ink jet, 80 GSM)	pack	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	100.00	2,000.00
<b>MEDICAL SUPPLIES</b>																										
		10PCS KF94 FACE MASK (KOREAN STYLE)	pack	30	-	-	30	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	-	-	30	-	-	-	-	-	-	60	50.00	3,000.00
		SURGICAL MASK, 3PLY, 50PCS/BOX, FDA APPROVED	box	33	-	-	33	-	-	-	-	-	-	33	-	-	33	-	20	-	-	20	3,000.00	86	150.00	12,900.00

